OFFICE Or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLIMEBIA COUNTY
EQURT HOUSE - P.O. 850X 380
BLOOMBBURE, FA. 17815

FHONE
717-7A84-1997

September 20, 1988
LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY VS. ROBERT L. AND THERESA M. GROSS

No., 16 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Leon Haller
1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

Dear Mr. Haller:

Please find enclosed a check For $146.79. This check represents the monies
you paid to Connie Gingher, tax collector in Berwlick prior to disbursement of
the proceeds to the above named sheriff sale.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

/ Y
J/x_./f/ﬂ-’f’““ vzé"/ /e rrres
-~

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Encl,
check #4191

xc:file



OFFICE ©F

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815

717 - 784 - 1991
June 28, 1988

LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY VS. ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.
No., 16 of 1988 E.D.

Leon Haller
1719 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Pear Mr. Haller:

Please find enclosed the recorded deed for the above named sheriff sale that
was held in our office recently.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

S SR A e S A T B e S

Susan S. Beaﬁer
Deputy Sheriff

S8B

Encl.,



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

pate . ARFI1 3, 1938

.............

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

bruss, kobert L, = Theresa M,
) UWhier since 10/¢4
Former Owner iiidlay, Iram

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

£25-227 Hughés St., Berwick, Pa,

PARCEL NUMBER
04, 3-4-9

berwick Borough Township

[N ._ .. Borough
Ci

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

_ O
he above mentioned property as of December 31, 19 *7

tequested by : gohn Adler, Sheriff
O] COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

B -~ $5. ! TN “{;
i%;:;;a§§;§é§?j§;§§;%§; KQszﬁﬂﬁﬁw“”"‘
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 3380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 - 19891

June 24, 1988
LOMAS & NETTLETOM COMPANY Vs, ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 16 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Susan T. James
29 E, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Please find enclosed a check for $30.00 for solicitor services for the above
named sheriff sale that was held in our office recently,

Your help and cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

2 s .
._/Lf_:}f A AFE T, X7 ,C"/.A PRI N
Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
SSE

Encl.



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380
BELOCMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 -1991

June 24, 1988
LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY  VS. ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 16 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Connie K. Gingher
120 R. E. 3rd Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Connie:

Please find enclosed a check for $146.,79 for taxes due on the above named
sheriff sale held in our office recentlv. The new owners are Lomas & Nettleton
Company whose address is 1719 N, Front Street, Harrisburg, Pa, 17102-2392,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,
7

2 i

. ij;,(f H I-{Zf%w‘ kv - é{ri"?l.;"v{{'r -"Q,.—"
Susan 8. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Encl.



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

FHONE
17 -784-1991

June 24, 1988
LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY VS, ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 16 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Chris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Chris:

Please find enclosed a check for $643.77 for the sewer rental on the above
named sheriff sale held in our office recentlv. The new owners are Lomas & Nettleton
Company, whose address is 1719 N, Tront St., Harrishurg, PA 17102-2392,

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

s
. A

f"'.'.’ — / et ‘ s T /
VL g s LS
" Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sherifr

SS5B

Encl.



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 - 199

June 24, 1988
LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY vSs. ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 16 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Press-Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a check for $198.65 for advertising the above named sheriff
sale in the paper.

If you have any questions, please fecel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,
P Vi o
‘:M_jrl =~ ‘/“’?"’{ At‘_/r. 6 4’(J R
~ Susan S, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Encl.









SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY VS, ROBERT L. & THERESA M. CROSS
1
NO. 255 of 1987 D DATE OF SALE: May 5, 1988
NO. 16 of 1988 ED

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _May 5, 1988 and (time) _11:00 A.M, , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to__LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY

for the price or sum of One thousand three hundred ninety two and 66/100 plus $62.00 Poundjollars.

LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ...........cccooiviiiiiiii $ _3100.00
Poundage............o.ooooiiiiiiiiiien 62.00
Transfer Taxes ............ocoveiviiinieni..
Total Needed to Purchase .................ccooivieiiiiiiiiniini o, $ 1454.66
Amount Paid Down .............cooooiiiiii 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase.................cccoovvvinii i 954.66
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs. .......... $ 251.20
Poundage .......... 62.00 $ 313.20
NeWSPaper. ... 138.65
Printing.. ..o 37.25
SOICIOT ... 30.09
Columbia County Prothonotary .................coooeeeomiiiiiri e 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 25.00
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector (  BERWICK 1988 ) 146.79
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFfice...........coooovviviieensi
State TIEASUTET ...t 30.00
Other: SEWER RENTAL 643.77
TAX CLATM BUREAU 5.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: § _ 1454.66
Total Needed to Purchase $ 1454, 66

Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder

Plus Deposit >00.00
SODIENHANIEEBAL.. DUE § 954.66

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY

VS

ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

NC. 16 of 1988

E.D.

DATE OF SALE: May, 5, 1988

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TQ PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S) = W = v &, ° g

NO. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED: ..".7 . ..

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

TOTAL DUE $ JLnd

LESS DEPGSIT $ 5L

DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $




AERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEF™

LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY VS. ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS
NO._16 of 1988 E.D.  NO._1255 of 1987 J.D. DATE OF SALE__ Mey 5, 1988
DOCKET & LEvy $  14.00
SERVICE 110,50
MAILING 16.70
ADVERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS 18,00
POSTING HANDBILLS 14. 00
MILEAGE %5.00
CRYING/@DJOURN OF SALE 14.00
SHERIFF's DEED 10,00
DISTRIBUTION 9. 00
OTHER
TC_)TAL [ ] [ ] ] l. ] [ ] [ ] ] 1 L] ] I$ 25]"20
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INc, $  198.65
HENRIE PR;NTING 37.25
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES 30. 00
TOTAL v v v v v v s v v v« o8 265.00
PROTHONOTARY: LIENs LisT $ 20.00
DEED NOTARIZATION 5.00
OTHER
TOTAL [ 1 1 ] 1 1 ] 1 ¥ ] ¥ |$ 25'00
RECORDER OF DEEDS:  CopYWORK 6.50
DEED $ '
0 13,50
THER 5,00
TOTAL 1 1 ] 1 [l [ ' E ) . I |$ 25.00
REAL _ESTATE TAXES:
BoroucH/Twp. &_CounTy Taxes, 19ss $ 146,79
SCHOOL TAXES, DISTRICT , 19
DELINQUENT TAXES, 1 , 19,19 19
TOTAL. 1 1 ] 1 ¥ 1 n n . » ] |$ 146‘79

MuniciPAL RENTS:

SEWER - MUNICIPALITY BERWICK , 1987 888 643.77
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL v v v v v v« e v v v .8 643.77
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + v + v « v + v 4 . . .8 30.00
HISCELLANEOUS TAX CLAIM BUREAU $ 5.00
ToTAL « v v v v v v v v v 0 0 8 2-00

TOTAL COSTS « o v v v v, . 0 $_1,392.66
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To TAMI B. KLINE

FPROTHONQTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
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LIST OF LIENS

Robert L. and Theresa M. Gross

VERSUS

& THERESA M. GROSS

....... Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
No. 1255 OF oo Term, 19537, .
Keal Debt .......................... |1$32,212)01.....
Interest from .................... ... [ loveeaan
Commission ......................... T foveunen.
Costs . ... .. .. ., | | (I
Judgment entered ... e eaa .
Date of Lien ... ... February 26, 1988. ... ..........
Nalure of Lien ....RPefault Judgment . . . . ... . ..
No. ........... of ........ . ... ..., Term, 18......
Real Debt ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... s --...... bovinnnn
Interest from ....................... [ |
Commission ......................... P levevennn
Costs ... it ot | P
Judgnment entered ....... ... ... . ...
Pate of Lien ... . e i,
Nalure of Lien ... ... .. ... . . . .. i,
No. ............ of ... ... Term, 19......
Real Debt ........................ e PR
Interest froem ....................... [ I [
Commission ........ ................. I I lo..ovnn.
Costs ... ... ... [ S PR
Judgment entered ......... . ... e
Date of Lien ... . .. i e
Nature of Lien ... .. i i it i ineanns
No. ............ of ... Term, 19......
Real Debt .......................... % ........ P
Interest from ....................... 1 R
Commission ............._........... 1 I l..... vea
Costs ....... ... i, 1 I P
Judgment entered ......... ... ... i .
Date of Liem ........ . ittt c i i iariarcear e eans
Nature of Lien . ... . i it i it it eae e
No. oo, of ... Term, 19
Real Debt ...........ccouiiueinuon. i ........ fevaenns
Interest from ............. ... ......, [
Commission ......................... [ I |
Costs ........ ... ..ol [ I
Judgment . enlered ... ... ...
Dateq,ht__kmen.‘.........._ ............................ s

Nature of Lael ... ..oonrn oo e




Phone: TI17-784-1991
Extension 42

P. O. Box 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 _________ April 18 19.88
John R. Adler, Sheriff

TO REGISTER AND RECORDER OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA. DR
COURT HOUSE

AII fees belong to the COunty and must he pald in advam:e
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' Copwork RE Rober't L. and Ther‘esa M. Gm::s ' $6 50 ‘ :
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State of Pennsylvania ! <

County of Columbia \

1, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &e. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Robert L. and Theresa M. Gross.

and find as follows:

See photostatic copies attached.

Fee . $5.00 In testimony whereof 1 have set my hand and seal

of office this 18th day of April
A.D, 19 88.



MORTGAGE RIDER ATTACHED

This form In ueed b0 connaciion
MORTCAGE I AR s e
e 10 Tour-family praviclons of

the Hallona) Houslog Aci.

THiis INDERTURE, made and entered inlo this 28th day of Beptember , 19 84
by and between

FUBERT L. GROSS MMD 1HERESA M. GROGS

(hereinnfter
whether one or more, withthaixheirs, executors, adminiatralots, and ansigna, catled the Mortgagor), end

THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY

, & cotporalion otganized

wnd cxisting under the laws of the State of Comnecticut
und having ils principat office and post office address in Hew Haven, Cotinecticut
: {hereinafler with its successora sad essigns celled the Morigagee),

WITNESSETIY, that to secure the payment of
TWENTY-SIGHT THOUSAND CNE HUNDRED RND 00/100 Dallars (§ 28,100.00 )

will interest from date, at 1he fale of THIRTEEN per centum ( 13, 00%) per annum on the
unpabd balance until paid, as provided in & note of even date herewith, said principal and inlerest being payable st the office of

The Lomas & Nettleton Corpany in

Philadelphia, PA - or ul such other place an the halder may designate In wrting, in
wunthly installnents of  THREE HUNDRED TEN AND 85/100 Ballers
{s  310.85% } commencing on the firsl day of Novermber . 1984 | andon
the fhst diy of eacli monh therealter until the principal and interest ace fully paid, except thal the final payment of
wrincrpd und interest, if st soocer paid, shall be due and poyable on the fzsl day of October

2014, and ulso te secure the performance of all covenants and sgreements herein contained, the Mortgagor doen by
these presents buargain, sel, pive, prand, and convey to the Mertgagee, ALL the following-described real estate
situile in the Township of Berwick

L
Cnanty of Colimbia . and Commenweallh of Pennsylvanin, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIFTION

Repiacas FHAZ171m, which msy be used untll supply i axhmarted, HUDST Hm (8- 29}

-— e 338 e 486




AL THAT cortain lot, picce or parcel of lond situated in Perwick, Columizia
County, Pennsylvania, described as follows:

DEGINNING at a point on Lhe westerly line of Hughes Street, said point being
cormon to lots 19 and 217 thence, in a wosterly direction along the dividing
line between lots 19 and 21 a distance of 102 fect more or less to a point on
the easterly line of an alley; thence in a southerly direction aleng the
casterly line of sald alley in a line parallel to flughes Stroet a distance

ol fifty (50} fcet to a point conmon to lots 21 and 23; thence, in an casterly
dircction along the dividing line botweon lots 21 and 23 a distarce of 109
fcck more or less to a point on the westerly line of Hughes Streoct; thence in
a northerly dircction along the wosterly line of Hughes Stroot a distance of
Fifty (50} feot to the place of beginning.

Deing Lot Mo, 21 in the plot or plan of lots in the allotment of Edwards W.
Hughcs of the Noreica Jackson Plok, said plot or plan being duly recorded at
Bloamsburg, Pernsylvania in Miscellanoous Bock 7, Page 153, Togetheor with
the two and a half story frame dwelling ereocted thercon. :

BEING tha same premises which the Estate of Clara €. Hidlay by Irndenture bearing
date the - day of A.D., 1984, and intended to be forthwith
recorded at Columbia County, granted and conveyed unto Robert L. Gross and
Theresa M; Gross, his wife, as tenants by entireties.

THIS MORTGAGE IS intended to be a purchase money Mortgage under provisions
of the LIEN PRIORITY LAW as amended.

AND

238 e 487
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TOGETHER with il end singular the Duildings end [mprovements on suid promises, an well az ull alterations,
additions or improvements now or heseafter made 1 said premines, and any und all wpplisncek, machinery, fumiture
ond equipmenl (whether lixlures or not) of bny nature whatsoever now or herealter installed In ot upon naid premizes,
Streets, Alleys, Pussages, Woys, Waters, Waler Courses, Rights, Libetties, Privileges, Hereditaments and Appurte-
nonces whatsgever thereunta belonging, of In any wise eppertaining, and the Reveralons and Remainders, Rents,
Issues und Profits thereol:

To HAVE AND TO HOLD snid Real Estate and Tropetty, Heredilameats and Premises hereby granted, or men-
tioned and intended so lo be, with the appurlonances, unto s#id Mortgagee to and Tor the anly proper use and behoof
af suid Martpagee Torever

Tits INDENTURE 15 MAD, however, subject Lo the loilowing covenents, conditions, and agreements and the
Mort gagot covenanls und ngrees:

1. Vhat the Mortgagor wilt promptly pay the princtps! ol and interest on the indebtedneas evidenced by the said
note, ot the times and in the manner therein pravided. Privilege is reserved to pay the debt in whole, ar in an smount
equil to une or nore nonthly poyments an the principal thal sre aext due on the nole, on the firsl doy of any month
prior o muturity; provided, however, thol wrilten notice of &n inlention to exercise such privilege ia given at Jeast
thirty (30} duys priot 1o prepayment,

2. That in order more fully to protect lhe security of this morigage, the Mort gagar, togelher with, and in nddition
to, the momthily payments of principal snd interest paysble under the terms ol the nate mecured hereby, covenanta to
pay to the Monpagee, on the fiest day af cuch month until the said note {2 lully paid, the following sums:

fa) An umount sulficient to provide the halder hereol with funds Lo pay the next morlgage losursace premiom if

this mortpepe and the note secured heteby wre insared, or a monthly charge (in lieu of a mortgage Insurance
premium) b they e held by the Sectelary of Hlousing ond Urban Development, aa follows:
(i} I wnd 5o lang ws said note of even dote ond this mortgnge are insured or are reinsured under the provi-
sions of the Natwoa! Huusing Act, #n umount sufficient ta accumubale in the hands of the holder one
(1) month prior to its due dute the annuul martgage insursnce premium, in order to provide such holder
with funds 1o pay sech premium 10 the Secretary of Housing end Utban Developmen! pursuent to the
Mational Housing Act, ax umended, and ppplicuble regulalions theceunder, ot -

(U0 17 uad so long s sl note of even date and this instrument are held by the Secrelary of Tlsusing and
Urban Develiginent, u menthly chugge (in lire of o morigege ingurance premiwm) which shail be In wn
winount eqush 1o ene-twelith (1712) of sae-half {15 per contum of the averuge outstanding balance due

on U mote computed without tuking inte account delinguencies or prepaymenis,

{6) A sum equal lo the ground rents, if any, next due, plus the premiums that will next become due end payabie
on policies of fire and oihier hazard insurance covering the premises secuted hereby, plus taxes end assess-
ments nont due an the premises covered hereby (all os estimated by the Mortgagee) less all sums alrendy
paid therelor divided by the number of months to elopse belore one {1} month priot o the date when such
ground rents, premiums, taxes and assersmenls will become delingueat, such sums to be held by Mortgagee
in Irusl to pay said ground reals, premiums, taxes, and speciol assessments; ond

te) All poyments mentioned in the two preceding subsections of this paragraph ond all peymenls to be mode un-
deer the note secured heteby shall be wdded topether and the agprepgate omount thereol shell be paid by lhe
Morgupgat each month in & single payment to be spplied by the Martgagee o the [ellowing items it the order
set forth:

{13 premium chorges under the contcact of insutance with the Secretery of Housing and Udban Development,
or munthly chasge (in fiea of mortgage insurance premium), as the case may be,
(0 pround renbs, texes, speciad assessments, lire und other hazard inswiance premicms,;
(1Y interest on the note secured hetchy, and
(V) amartization of the principal of satd nole,

Any deliciency in the amauni of such ngrrepate monthly payment shall, unless made good by the Mortgager
prior to the alee date of the next such payment, constilute an evenl of defaull under this morgege; end the
enlire moctgage debl shall become due at the option of the holder heteof.  The failure of the holder hereot
to excrcise this oplivn or any other oplion given hereunder sholl not be held to be 4 waiver of any of Lhe
terms horeal or of the note sccured heretsy,  The Motipogee may collect 8 ““Iale charge' not 1o exceed [our
cents (44 for ench dullar ($11 of cach payment more than filleen (15} deys in arrears to cover the extra ex-
pense invalved in hondling delinguent paymenls,

3. If the total of the payments medes by the Morbgagor under (b} of paragraph 2 pteceding shall exceed the amount
of paymenls actunliy made by the Morigagee for ground rents, laxes of assessments of ingurance premiums, s the case
may be, such excess, il the lnan is cutrent, ot the option of Lthe Morigagor, shall be crediled by the Mortgagee on subse-
quent poywients o be made by the Mortgngor, or tefunded to the Mortgagor. If, however, the monlhty peymenls made by
Lhe Mortgngor under {4} of paragraph 2 preceding shall net be sufficlent to pay ground rents, taxes, and asaessniants,
and insurance premlams, as the case muy be, when the same shall become due mnd payable, then the Mortgagor shail
pay tothe Murtgugee any smuound pecessary 0 meke up the deflciency. an or before the date when payment of such ground
rents, taxes, assessments, orlnsorance premiums shall be due, IF al any time the mortgagor shall tender o Lhe Mortga-
gre, ln accordnnee with the pravislons of e note secuted hereby, full payment of Lhe entite Indebledness repreaented
thereby, the Montgagee shall, in computing the amount of such indebredness, credit to the account of the Mottgagot all
payments made under the provisions of {a} of paragraph 2 hereof which the Mortgagee has not become ohligated to pay
to the Secrecary of louwsing and Urban Development, and any balance remaining in the funds accumulated under the
va.isions of f&) of poragraph 2 hereof. 11 there shull be w defaulc under say of the provisions of thit mortgage resules
ing in & public sale of the mongaged premiscs, or if the Moregagee nequires the propeny otherwise afier default, the
M(Jﬂglagrr_' shall apply, nt the time of the commencement of such pracesdings, or ar the time the propernty is otherwise
acquired, the balance then remaining in the funds sccumulated under (B} of paragraph 2 preceding, as a credic againat

the nmount of principal then remaining unpaid under said note, and shall properly adjuse any payments which shall
hav e been made underfat of pasagraph 2.
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4 Thet the Mortgagor will keep the improvemonts now exisling of herenfler erected on the premises covered
hereby, insured o5 moy be required from lime 1o time by 1he Marlgagee ngainst loss by lire nnd other hazards, cosy-
altirs and continguencies in such amaints and for such periods as may he required by Martgugee, sod will Pa¥ prrompl-
Iy, when due, any premiwms on such insurance for puyment of which provizion hus nat been made hereinlwfore, All
insugance shall be carried in eompanies apptoved by Mortgagee and Ihe policies and renewals thereof shill be held
by Mostgagre and have attached thereta loss poyable clouscs in Tavor of and in fom acceptable to the Morgapee, In
eveal of loss Mortgagur will give immedinte notice by wail to Mortgagee, and Morigapre may make proof of foss if
nol made promptly by Mortpagar, and coch INSUTECe company cuncerned is hereby authorized snd dicected 1o muoke
povment for such loss dizegtly to Muortgipee instead of (o Mortgiiger and Manguges joinlly, and the insucunce [rro-
veelds, or wny part thereol, may be appiied by Morlpagee at its option either to Ithe reduction of the indebtedness
herety mecured or to the restoration or tepair of the propecty damuged.  In the event of foreciosure af this mattgape
or uther trnsfor of title to the premises covered heeeby in extinguishmont of the indebledness secured hereby, ajl
right, tille and interest of the Mortgagor in and to any insurznce pelicies then inforce shall pass to Ihe putchaser
ar grantee,

5. That the Mottgupor will not sufier any lien sapetiur to the lien hereby created to attach 1o or lo be enlorced
Apainst the premises covered hereby, and will keep said premises in a5 pood order and condilion as they now ars,
amd will not eommit or permit any waste of said premises, reasonable wour and trar excepted,

. Thatl the Martpapor will pay 2l ground rents, toxes, assessmenis, water rales, and other povernmental or
municipal chnrges, fines or impasitions, Inr which provision bas not been made heeeinbelore and thnt he will prompt-
1y deliver the vwificial receiprs therelur to the Mottgugee, and in defuglt therenf the Mortgagee shall have the right to
oy mame. The Mertpapes shall have {he ught to make any paymeat which the Marlgager shiould have made, and the
Mortgagee mey also pay any other sam that is necessary o prolect the security of this instrument.  All such sums,
as well as all costs, paid by the Morigsgee pursuant to this instrumenl, shall he secured hereby and shull bear in-
teresl at the rale set forth in the nole secured hereby from the date when such sums are paid.

7. That in the event the sald premises or Any purt thereot shall be taken or condemned (or publie o quasl-publlc
purprsés by the penper suthoriles . the Mortgagar shall have no clnlm eeninst 1he award fat damages, or be entitled to
any puction of the award until the within metlgage shall be peid and atl rights to domages of Lhe Mrrtgagor are hereby
essighed to the Morlgagee to the exlent of any {ndebtedness that rematns unpald, the Mortgagor, having the right to
appea!l said award Lo the courts of competent furisdictinn,

8. That il the Mortgagor shall retuse or neglect o make or cause to be made all RECERRANY repairs lo the mort-
grged propeity, thee al the option of the Mortgnger, such repairs may be mude al the expense of the Murtgagee, and”
the cost thereof, with interest at the same rate g5 the principal debt shall be added 1o and made # part of the princi-
pal debl secured hereby.

% That if al eny time, & Wit of Fieri Focias or ather execulien is properly issucd upen A judgment abtained
upon said aote, or il & Wit of Scite Fucias is issued or ather forectosure proceedings instiluted upan this martgage,
an aifrney’s commission for.collection, vizg: five per centum 5 Ty of suid principai debt or sum,
shatl be payable, and shall be recovered in addition Io all principal and interest and all other recovesnble sums (hen
due, besides costs of suit, and Ihe Murtgagor does hereby rxpressly waive and telinquish nll benefil thatmay acerye
1o him by virtue of any and every law, civil or military, made or to be made herealter exempling the morlgaged prem-
IS05 of any other premises or propetly whalever, cither real or personal, fiom attachment, levy and sale under ¢xe-
cution, or any part of the procemls arising from ony sale thereal, and wll bencfil of any stay of execulion or other
process,

12, That should this mortgage and the nole secured heteby not be eligthle for insurance wnder the Naliona? 1lous-

ing Act within 90 days ltom the date hereof {wrillen statement of any officer of the Department of
Housing und Urbin Development ar suthorized spent of the Secretury of [lousing and Urbun Development duted sub-
sequent to the aforesaid time from the date of the morigivge, deeliming to insure said ool gage and

nate, being deemed conclusive proafl of sucl incligibility), the holder of the aloresaid motlgrge and note, {15 sue-
UERSIME Of Aa55igns may, al its oplion, declare the mortgape and note in default and nll ums secured heeeby immedi-
ately due wnd payable,

AND PROVIDED AL, thal when as soon B the principnl debt or sum hereby secured shnll beenme due and
payable as aforesaid, or in case defnult shall be made in the payment of any instatlment of principal and intcrest,
or any manthly payment hereinrbuve provided for, or in the keeping and petformance by the Mortgagor of any gl the
terms, conditions or covenanls of {he martgage ar the note sccured hereby, it shall and may be lawlul far zaid Mort-
ggre forhwith Lo being an Aclion of Murtgage Foreclosure, to sue out a Writ of Scire Facias, or 1o institute other
foreclosure procendings upon this mortgage, and to procernd bo judpment and execution lor recavery of said principal
debt, all interest thereon, all sums advanced for pryment al any prownd rent, taxes, water tents, chorges, cloims o
Wnsmance premiums we aloresaid, and all other recoverable sums, togeiher with an ollomey's commission for collec.
lion, without further stay of execulion or other pmcess, any low, ustige or cuslom to the contrasy nolwithstanding,
The Mortgngor herely waives ond relinguizhes unio and in fuver of the Martgagee, all benrfit under the laws now in
ellcct or herealter passed 1w relieve the Mortgngor in any monner, or lo rediyce the amaunt of the note to any prenler
extent than the amount nctually paid for the premises hereby mortgaged at the sale thereof in uny judiclal proceed-
ings upon the zaid note or upon this martgage,

BUT PROVIDED ALwAYS, that if soid Morigngsr dees pay or cause to be roid 1o the said Motigagee, the alore.
suid debl or principal sum secured by this mortgnge, on the duy and time and in the monner hereinbelore mentioned
together wilh inlerest and all sums wdvanced for payment of any pround renls, taxes, waler rentls, amounts due under
ony prior lien, charpes, claims of ingurance premiums as aforesaid, (his Tndenture, and the estale heraby pranted
shall cease and become void, anything hereinbefore cantoined 1o the contrary notwithstanding,

The covenanls herein vontalned shall hind, and the benelits and adventages shall inues to, the r;:si)e.c!lve heirs,
execulors; administrators, Successors, snd a93igns of the parties hereto,  Whenever used, the singular number shall
include the plural, the plural the singuler, and the ure of any gender shail be spplicable to all renders,
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LiN 4 02-37-81975

MORTGAGE, RIDER

r
This Rider, dated the 28th day of Septenbar .19 84 , amends

the Mortgage of even date by and between Bebert L, Gross and Tharesa M, Gross,

the Mortgagor and TIE LOMAS & NETTLETON CMPANY, the Mortgagee, as follows:

1. Subsection (a) of Paragraph 2, {(I){II) 13 deleted.
i. Subsection {c) (I} of Paragraph 2 is deleted,

3. In the third sentence of Paragraph 3, the words " al) payments mada
under the provisions of (a} of paragraph 2 herecf which the Mortgagea

has rot beeome cbligated to pay to the Secretary of Housing and Urban
Developront and " are deleted. :

4. The fowrth sentonce of Paragraph 3 is amended by insertion of a pericd

after "... then remaining unpaid under sald Note * and deletion of the
remainder of the sentonce.

5. Paragraph 10 is amonded by the addition of the follewing:
"This option may v 2 exercised when the j.rmligiiaility for . -

insurance under the National Housi g Aot is due to the Mortgagee's

failure to romit the mortgage insurance premium to the Department of
fiousing and Urban Development. "

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, pobere L. Gro . has set

his hand and seal the day and year first aferesaid, M

(SEAL) .
bonerT L, GROSS

W on M Mg

THERESA M, GROSS

Slgnqd,l-fealedard delivered in the
prbagrics, of,. L
'::l'.%;' ST (430

i L

KOO

av " -\‘ -
. [ LI
1, C‘U\‘.
. e
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IN WITHESS WHERZOF, the snid Morlgagor (s) to these Presents has hereunto settheirhand{s) and scal (m),
Dated the dey and year firm) hereinabove written.

Signed, Sealed, and Delivered in the Presence of - j// ;E W
e -

- [=Eay]
RCBERT 1. GROSS

[sraL]

. o oS uﬂ_m-_..m Lsear’)
CERTIFICATE ?}FHE.‘«'IIH’TN‘(:%ES

I, - the subscriber v o hereby

certify that the carrect nddress of the within-named Mortgapee is 1600 Market Street
- Philadelphia, PA 19103

Witness my hand this ,7 of W
AL
Tl B E T
}

Apentof Moripaghe
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, (.
NN
COUNTY OF Colurbia )
On this ,,.7'0(‘“1 duy of Ao = {eontin »A-D. 1987 before me, the subscriper

A Notary Public for the Camomaaalth of Pemnsylvania in and for the County of Columbia

¢ame Lhe sbove-nomed

KJBERI‘L.CK)SSND'HERFSAH. GROGS

nnd.
acknowledged the within indenture of Mortgage to be their act and deed, and desired the
sAme {0 be recorded as such,

WITHESS my hand and seal, (he day and year afcrenaid,

_C%' X L/20a x /__Ca-(( 0
My ephmiciing copures Lo

Beorder Plaoans Kote L :
This fnstrument ta be returned ta
The Lomas & Nettleton Company
1600 Karket 3t.
,Phlla., Pa. 19103-7299

eyt

Recorded in Columbia County
Record Bk 338 pg 486
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[MORTGAGE |

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 2209 day of October
19 _B6  pelween the Mortgagor(s) Theresa M. Gross_and Rpbert ! . Grass
225-7227 Hughes St., Rerwick, PA 1860% .
{herein “Barrower”),

and the Mortgagee, F'-_iﬂEIQC_E__QDG_C_D_DSJJ.E!}EI_DiSI‘mmf Lo .
118 North MWarket St Berwick, PA 1B£03

{hereln “Lender”).

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U3 $_2280.00
which Indebledness is evidenced by Borrowers note dated Oct. 22, 198%
and extenslons and renewals thereol {herein "Note”), the terms of sal¢ Mole being incorporated herain by
relerence, wilh lhe balance of the indebtedness, it not sooner paid, due and payable on -
~_ gctober 2%, 1290 :

10 SECURE 1o Lender the repayment of the indebledness avidenced by the Note, with interest iherson; the
payment ol all other sums, with Interesl thereon, advanced in accordance herewith lo protect lhe security of this
Mortgage: and ihe performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower hereln contained, Borrower does
hereby granl, bargain, mortgage and confrm to Lander the following described property located in the County
of .. Columbia __ . , State of Pennsylvania:

which has the address ol 22%-227 Hughes St,, Berwick, PA 184073

(Stcnt ) t iyt

Pennsylvania, . . 18603 (herein "Property Address™):

[&op Cal

TOGETHER with all lhe improvemenls now or herealter erected on the property, and afl easements, rights,
appurtenances and ranls, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property cavered by this
Martgage: and all of the foregoing, togelher with said property {or he leasehold estate if this Mortgage Ison a
leasehold) are hereinafler referred 1o as the "Froperty.”

Borrower covenanls that Borrowser s lawfully seised of the asiale hereby conveyed and has the right tex grant,
bargain, mortgage and confirm the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances
of record. Borrower covenants Lthat Borrower warrants and will detend generally the title to the Property against
ali clalms and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Paymenl ol Princlpal and Interest. Borrower shall promplly pay when due the principal and interest
indebtednass evidenced by the Nole and late charges as provided in ithe Note.

2. Taxes, Assessments, and Charges. Borrowat shall pay or cause lo be pald all taxes, assessments and ather
charges, fines and imposttions atlributable te the Property which may attain priority over ihis Mortgage, and
leasehotd payments or ground rents, il any.

3. Application of Paymenis. Unless appllcable law provides otherwlse, all payments received by Lender under
the Note and Paragraph 1 hereof shall be appiled by Lender first to lata chargas, If any, then to interest payable
on the Note, and then the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trus!; Charges; Llens. Borrower shall perform all of Barrower's obligalions
under any morlgage, deed of trusl or olher securily agreement wilh a lien which has priority over this Morigage,
Including Borrower's covenants lo make payments when dus.

| PO 520 FEMMSYLYANIA Baﬂ! 377 ru:[ 503




- This Deed,

[_fﬂnht ||]! at  dnpef Augus in the year of sur

Eorit ane fhavannd alne hupdred apd b{ghﬁj- foun Liapat
Heltween oy wourssrr, £xeentats of the Last WL and
Teadamend aof CLARA €, HICLAY, fate of Beuuleh,
Colunbia County, Pennsyfuania and

HARGLE II0LAY and ELIZABETH F, HIDLAY, his wa:’.
both of Wewanh, Pedavare, o + v v v 4 o v o0 Fors

AND
FOALET L. GROSS and TIERESA W, GROSE, hds weife, both
of Wescopeek, Lutenne County, Pemnsylfuarin, GRANTEES

THE BIRWILK ARCA SCHGOL I_]FSIF.IET '
REAL ESIATE TIRANSILIE TAX T EOMIADNYEALTH OF PERINGY VALY

* Al . - LRI TRALHT (OF NEYFHOE g
imnunf_.-?.?‘F—L-— "mﬂ—!n—i—iy—— e e t“‘; = .
o Fobl[y T — =
N I::NIII: - 6_, :‘) 28000 = .
i LIt =

jnih]csgp"!' et in ropsideradion of Ture néy-eight thousend ard

G000 [FEE, 0000 - - - = - - e ee s e e e o s h e e e e e a Pallurs,
Ent fiensel prrek, the receipt wherenf £ heeely nckaamled gecd: the Grantary, o

Frevelys grant and conveg io the wiid Gronteey thedn Heirs and draigna,

r.'E\” THAT CERTAIN tof, piece ox pancel of tand sdtusfed fn Besuleh, Columbia
County, Feansylonnia, descadbed as folflowss

AEGINNING at o point on the wes fealy $ine of Highes Stnees, sald podint
bedig common Lo Lofs I% and 21 thence, {n o wedtealy dikection along the
dividing Line bedveen Lots 19 and 87, a diatatee af 109 fref move o fesd £0 a
point on the easteaty Line of an affeg; thence In a douthesfy direction afong
the enatealy Eine of daid atloy fn o Eine paraftel £o Hughed Stacef, a distance
of fifty (521 feet fo a point common fo Lofs §1 and 9y thenee {n on eastealy
dincrtion along (he dividing fine between Lata 11 and 18, o distanee of 109
foed mone o foid Lo a point on the weddealy Line of itugﬁu S{red; thence 4n
4 npathealy dineefion afong fhe weateady Ling af Hughes Stnees, o dislance pf
Rty {501 fort fo the place of begémming. Bedng Lot No, 41 {w the ptot ox
plae of dota dr the alfofment af Edveand B, Mighes of the Hoakica Jachion
Plot, 4aid plet on plan bring fufey aeconded at the Recoadea's Office, Bloomshisg)]
Fenmsypluanin (0 Hisect Lane i Bowk Wo, F, page 153, Tagelhen with the 4o and
a laff siony frane doulfe deefling engeted theneon,

AND, BETHWG TItD SAMMPROMISES comveged fo Iaem B. Widlay and lydfa
Mo Hidiay, feis wife, by deed of Edvand @, Nughes, Execulor of the Fatate of
W, Faank Hoghes ond Fdvand &, Hughes, Iud:'uidum(fr. The said tydia W, i1 dtay
being deccased Leaving laem B, Widfay sote muersliip by survivorship and
sobsequently Trem B, Midtay boeome decensed and by his wife trans feared a 141
fntencs £ fo fhe paopesty fo Clasa ilidtay Exdate and 173 Lo Hareld Widtay,
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5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep lha Improvements now exisling or hereafler erected on tha
FProperty insured against loss by fire, hazards included wilhin the lerm "sxlendsd coveraga”, and such olber
hazards as Lender may require and v such amounts and for such perlods as Lender may require.

The Insurance carrler providing lhe insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject 10 apptoval by Lender;
provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably wilhheld, All insurance policiss and renewals thersol
shall be in a form acceplable to Lender and shall Inciude a standard mortgagea clause in favor of and in a form
acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have Lhe right to hold the policles and renewals thereol, subject to the lerms
of any mortgage, deed of trusl or olher securlty agreement with a lien which has priority over this Morigage.

In the event of luss, Borrower shall give prompd notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make
proof of loss if not made promplly by Borrower.

If ihe Property ts abandoned by Borrower, or if the Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the
date notfce Is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the Insurance carrler offers to sellle & claim for insuranca
benelits, Lender is autherized to collect and apply lhe Insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to
restoration or repair of the Properly or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Malnienance ol Properly; Leaseholds; Condominlums: Planned Unit Developmenis.
Barrawer shall keep the Property in good repalfr and shail not commH wasle or permit demaglition, fmpalrmeant, or
deterioration of the Properly and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold.
I this Mortgage is on a unil in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shail perform all of
Borrower's obligations under the declaralion and covenants creating and governing the condominium or
planned unit development, the by-laws and requlations of the condominium or planned unit development, and
conslitvent documents. :

1. Protecilon of Lender's Securlty. If Borrower fails to parform the covenants and agreements contained in
this Mottgage. or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially atiacts Lender's fnlerest in the
Property, then Lender, al Lender's option, upen nolics to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such
sums, Including reasonabie attorneys’ fees, and take such action as is necessary to prolect Lender's intarest. It
Lender required mortgage insurance as a condilion of making the loan sacured by this Morigage, Borrower
shall pay lhe premiums required to malnlain such insurance in etfect until such time as the requirement for such
insurance terminates in accordance wilh Borrower's and Lender's writlen agreement or applicable law.

Any amounis disbursed by Lender purguant to this Paragraph 7, wilh interest thereon, at the Note rata, shall
becorme additional indebtedhess of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to
other terms of payment, such amourls shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting
paymenl thereof. Nothing contained in this Paragraph 7 shal! require Lender to incur any axpanse or take any
action hereunder.

B. Inspectlon. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the
Property, pravided that Lender shalf give Borrower notica prior to any such inspaction specHying reasonable
cause therefor relaled to Lender's inlerest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection
with any condemnation or other taking of the Properly, or part thereol, or for conveyance in lieu of
condemnalion, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any morigage, deed of
trust or other security agreemenl with a tien which has priority over Lhis Morlgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Mot 8 Walver. Extension of the time for payment or
modilication of amortizalion of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any suctessor in
inlerest of Borrower shall nol operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the origina! Borrower and
Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such
successor of refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modily amortization of the sums secured by 1his
Maortgage by reason of any demand made by lhe orlginat Borrower and Borrowaer's successors in interest. Any
forbearance by Lender In exerclsing any right or remedy hereundar, or otherwise afforded by applicable law,
shall no! be a waiver of or preciuda the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Asslgns Bound; JoInt and Several Liablllty; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements
herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to. the respective successors and assigns of
Lender and Borrower, sublect to Lhe provisions of Paragraph 16 hereof. All covenanls and agreements of
Borrower shall be joint and seveiai. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note,
{a} is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey {hal Borrower's interest in the Property to
Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) Is ot personally llable on the Note or under this Morlgage, and (c)
agrees thal Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modlfy, forbear, or make any other
accommaodations with regard to the lerms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and
without raleasing thal Borrower or modilying this Morigage as 1o (hat Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notlee. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be givan in ancther manner, (a} any notice
to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified
mail addressed to Borrowar al lhe Borrower's address stated herein or at such other address as Borrower may
deslgnale by notice lo Lender as provided herein, and {b) any notice to Lender shall be glven by certified mafi ta
Lender's address staled herein or to such other addiess as Lender may designale by nolice to Borrower as
provided herein. Any nolice provided for in this Morigage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or
Lender when given in the mannaer designated hereln.

13. Goveming Law; Severability. The stale and Tocal 'aws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the
jurisdiction in which the Property s located. The toregolng sentence shall not limit the applicabiiily of Federal
law to this Mortgage. in lhe event that any proviston or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with
applicable law, such conflict shali not alfect other provisions of this Martgage or the Note which can be given
eftect without the conflicting provision, and lo this end the provisions of this Morigage and the Note are declared
to be severable. As used herein, “costs”, "expenses” and “atlorneys’ fees” incfude all sums to the extent not
prohibited by applicabfe law or limlled hereln.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished with and acknowledges receipt of a conformed copy of the
Mote and of Lhis Morigage at the time of execution or after recordation thereof.

15. Aehabliltallon Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fuifill all of Borrower's abligations under any home
rehabililation, improvement, repalr. or other loan agreement which Borrower enters Into with Lender. Lender, at
Lender's option, may require Borrower to exocute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an
assignmem of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor,
malerials or services in connection with improvements made 1o the Property.
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16. Transler of the Property; Asswnpllon, (f all or any part al the Propearty or an interest therein Is soid or
fransferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding {a) the creatlon of a lien or
encumbrances subordinate to this Morlgagse, (b) the crealion of a purchase money security interest for
household appliances, {c) a transfar by devise, dasceni, or by operation of law upon the daath of a joint tenant,
or (d} the grant of any teasehold Interest of three years ar less nat containlng an option to purchase, Lender
may, aller notice of intention to foreclose and opportunity fo cure as provided by law, declare all the sums
secured by this Mortgage to be immedlately due and payable. Lender shall have walved such option to
accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or
transferred reach agreement in writing 1hat the credit of such person Is satisfactory to Lender and ihat tha
interest payabla on the sum secured by Lhis Morigage shall be at such rate as Lander shall request. I Lender has
waived the oplion to accelerate provided in this Paragraph 16, and it Borrower's successor in interest has
executed a writien assumplion agreement accepled In writing by Lendar, Lender shali release Borrower from all
obligation under this Morgage and 1he Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelorate, Lender may, without further notlce or demand on Borrower,
invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 17 hareof. ’

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lander furiher covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleratlon; Remedles. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower In ihe Note
or this Mortgage, Including the covenants to pay wihen due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender, aiter
notice ot intention to foreclose and opportunity to cure as provided by law, may declare all of the sums secured
by this Morlgage 1o be immediately due and payabla without furiher demand and foreclose this Mortgage by
judicial proceeding. Lender shall be antitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosura, Including,
but not limited to, reasonable altorneys' tees, and cosls of abstracts, 1lfle reports, and documentary avidance.

18. Assigament of Rents; Appolnimenl of Recelver; Lender In Possesslon. As additional security hereunder,
Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided thal Borrower shall, prior to acceleration
under Paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of Iha Property, have the righl lo collect and retain such rents as
they become due and payable. '

Upon acceleration under Paragraph 17 hereof or abandonmant of tha Property, Lender, in person, by agent or
by Judicially appointed receiver, shall be entilled to entar upon, take possessioir of and manage the Property and
to collect the rents of tha Property including those past due. All rents collected by the Lender or the receiver
shall be applied first to payment of the cosls ol managemeni of the Property and collection of rents, including,
but not limited 1o, racelver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonabta attorneys’ fees, and then to the
sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liahla lo account only for those rents actually
received, .

18. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall releasse this Mortgage without
charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordalion, if any, )

20. Interest Rate Afler Judgmenl. Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after a judgment ts entared
on the Note or in an action of mortgage foreclosure shall be the highest rate permitted by law.

2%, Walver ot Exemptions. To the exlent permitted by taw, Borrower hereby waives and transfers 1o Lender
any exemplion rights permitted under applicable state or federal law.

22. Lender's Call Option. Notwithstanding any provislon to the contrary contained in the Note, Borrower
hereby covenants and agrees that the Lender shall have the right, al ils sole option, to deciare the entire
cutstanding principal balance of the loan evidenced by the Note and aceruad interest theraon to be due and
payable in full on a date not less than A g A { ) years from the dale of the Note, except
that Lender, if il exercises such call option, shall send Borrower written notice thereof at least ninety (90} days
prict to such accelerated loan imaturity date. The writlen notice to Borrower from Lender will set forth therein the
Lender's accelerated maturity date for the loan. Prepayment in full of lhe lean as a direct resuli of Lender's
axercise of its aloresaid call option shall nol be subject Lo any prepayment penalty otherwise applicable under
the provisions ol tha Note. I the space provided above in Lhis Paragraph 22 is marked "N/A", Lender does not

reserve a call option.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT
AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR
MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, dead of 1rust or other encumbrance with a lien
which has priority over this Morlgage to give Notice 1o Lender, at Lender's address set forth on Page One of this
Morlgage, of any defaull under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or olher foreclosure action.

IN WIFNESS WHEREOF, Bor owerh}u@cuted this M%
e P Zf—' / v a 1. JL‘H_/LGQAQ y

—Battowe:

Witneas —Bafravwar

I heretyy certify thal lhe address of the Lender (Morigages) in the foregoing Mortgage is iy
- Y
On behalf of the Lender: By: . Title; = : :ué‘;
¢ =
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, Columbia &l i B
i
On this, the _____22Nd qa o OCtober 19 86 . batork me

Brenda K. Haryey. Wotary Puhlic _______ the undersigned officer, personally
appearad .. Theresa M. Grass and Robert | frossg
known 1o me (or satisfactorily provan) to be the person whose nama 5 are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged Lhat Ff{he‘v’
execuled tp?‘.ga::ub.’d"ffi" ihe purpose therein contained.

e

My Commission Expires:

BREMDA K. HARVEY, Hotary Fublic
Berwick, Columbia Counly, Pa.
My Commission Expires Aprl] 2], 1990

Fot K L/G S
A

a b L Pt of Pfroer
(R
' s )J



MOIRTGAGL

THIS MORTGAGE, mmtered into thia ........ 4318 day of ... ereereerroeny 19 B 7 nn..y hetween

. APBIL.....osoe.
ROBERT. 1..CROSS..and. THERESA M GROSS. Husband and Wife
hereafres eadled “Marigrapora’™, anid .
N BEMEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, 2 Pennsylvania eorporelion,
[7 BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA, a Delaware corporation quefificd to do

brasineess in Peanspeyleania,

4

4. West Broad Street, Hazleton. ...

Taew ingr ne lTiee anvd place of liusiness a

Permsyhvanin, ereafter cabled ©Manpap

WITNESSETH, that to seeare pagment by Morigagors of o promissery Nate or Loan Agreement thereafier cailed “*NatetAgreement™}

wl even e |I['r=‘w'||h. an the

0 Tatal of Paymenis nf sﬁaﬁo.OQ .............................. .
ur
I Actial Ameuat of Loanof S , together with interest on unpaid halances of Actual Anoum of Laan
Traven e Ao Liee ol = linading,

and any renewal, refinancing or extension of the NotefAgreement aad any and all loans or ndvances that may be made by Mortgagee 10
Merrtppor therenfier fram tme to tine and evidenced by the Notefdgreemen) and all sther ahligntions of Morigagors under he terms
and puovisinns ol this Morignge, Morigagors do by these presenis sell, grant sl convey ta Morigager, all the folfewing described ren!
vstate, berealer referred fooas the ' Property™, siteated in the

AN,
o of CBerwlek . County of LJColumbia , Commonwealith of Pennsylvania, described as [ollows:
e
){ix’(‘“ﬂx (trisert legal deseription of mortgaged premises)
Munieipal Tax Lol Block v .
1Y

Being 1he preanises crveyed o Mortgagors by o deed of conveymnee duly recarded in the nifice for e rocording of Deeds in this
Gty i Deed Book No. 338, Pane LAB2. L asthe Property described in that Deed. ]

TOGETHER with all /e boildings and fmprovemenis thereon nmd additions and alteeations theretn, including all aileys, passageways,
rights, b rties, privilepes, ieveditaoents and appurlenanees whatsnever thereunio helonging o apperiaining to the Property.

B0 17 this bk s clieekend, this Marimagre is sebjest o o prior mortgage dated _Septemher 28 19 B4 exceuted hy Morgagors
! I 1 FaR ¥ E

as mngages, which prine mortzane seenres papnest of a proniseary nele in e principal amount of £28.100.00

prran ann gy was reearehel L hctober. f . 1984 with the Recorder of the Couuty ot Columixia.
Poomerdvoinia, in Bank e 338 Papr LARO o '
TOHAVE AN EO HOLE the Prgerty hereby geantnsl amb eomeyed unto Meartgngee, to and for the use aud hehoof of Morigagee, its

EELa RN amal assipe, [urever,

.
TS MORTCAGE 1S MADE subijert 1 the Following conditions, and Morymaors apree:
1 Murtgagmres will make all payiments o the due dabe thernaf and perlonm all nther obligations as required or provided herein and
i e Notefdpreemenl
2 Mortgagors will pay whee due nll toaes amd assessinents Tevied or assesard ogainst the Propeny or any part thereol and will
Aeliver soveipls far these payments o Saripagee upen regquest andd T Morigagee pays ooy laxes or assessments plas prnaliies
e easts, the o s panlmay e added 10 the unpai! balance of the Actunl Amount of Loan or Tetal of I'ayments sorured
L aliis Merlgage.
1 Mortgagors will keep the improsemenls on the Property constanlly insuced ngainst Bre and such otlier hazards, in such amount
anel with such earriers as Mo tgager shall approve, witl loss, (Eany, payable 10 Morigagee as ils inteeest auny appear,
4. Muortmagers will weither comit sor saffer oy steipy, waste, impairment or deierioration of the Property, and will maintain the
santies i pood vrder and repar,
5. the event of the deatl of one of the Morigagers, Morigagee, ot its eption, may ddectare the unpaid halance of the Aciual
Arnt of Loan ne Total af Pagmoents, fogetler with seerued inteeest, immeidiately due aml payable.
6. ln the event that Morigagars delaule in the moking ol ony payneeat due and payable under the Nate/Agreement, o in the
keveping aud peelormance by Morlgagers of any of the comlitions or covenants of this Morigage or (he NotefAgreement, subject
1 compdisnee with Avt Boo & of 1974 and Act Mo, 91 of 1983, Murigagee may Torthwith bring an Action of Maoripgage
Formeloswer wpon this Motygge, and way proceed 1o judgment and execulion to recover Hhie unpaid balance of the Actual
Amanat of Loan phus geeroed bal sgaid interest or the unpaid balance of the Total of Payments fess the relund of discounted

Tuterest, mcludings ativrney fees of 15% of that halance, costs of suil nanel custs of sale.

-1

Upon vormmcaieeinent af o suitin fireelosure of s Morigape or suit o which Mertgngee may be made & party by renson of this
Martrape, or a1 any lme during the pendency of ony such suit, Morigagee, upon application 1o the appropriate court, al once,
withnut niticr 1o Morigagor or any person claiming unces Mortgagor, and withuw! considerntinn of U adequency of the
seurity or the solvency of Morkgagor, shall apuint s reeciver for the Property. The receiver shall {1} take passession of the
Preperiy; (23 collect the rems, issues nnl profits uf the Praperty! (3} aul of liose monics, moke repairs anel keep the Propeny in
proper eomdilion al eepairg and (1) pay (a) all tnxes nmd assessments acerning during the recelvership, (b} all unpnid taxes and
pssessieals wend nx sales resntinbyr aaredeemed, at oc prios 1o the [orcclosure sale, () 81l insuranee premivms necessary to
keep the Property insured in accordunce with the provisions of this Murtgage, end (d) the expense of the reccivership, and spply

1l balanee, if any, against the indebiedness secured by this Mortgage. . .
) . HaTs , o]
soor 387 ot 483
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LI T

n:’\” THAT CERTAIN fot, plect oa panead of Land slduated In Beaulok, Cotumbida

County, Pemnsyfuania

QEGINNING o
beding common o Lody

dividing Line between Loty 19 and 21, & distance of 107 feef mong on Lesd o a
point on Ihe eastonly Line of an alley; thenee 4n a sowthealy dinpction atong

dhe eassenty Ling of

o4 §¢4ty I50) feet Lo a point comeon fo Lots 21 and £3; thener dn aa eas fealy
dincction afong the dividing Line between Loty 11 and 23, o diyfance of 18%

fent mone gn Cess Lo

i woatheaty dinection along £he wed tealy Line of Hughtd Strcef, a disfance ef
EEfty [50) fect fo the place of begimming, Bedng Lok Ho, f1 In the plat ox
plan of Lots dn the affotmang of Edunad W Hughes of the Wonbica Taokson
Tlot, daid plat on plan being fuly aceanded 2t the Recorden's Offire, Btoomshung)|
Feonsylomcin in Nisee Llaneons Bonk Mo, T, page 155, Yogethea with the fop and
@ half sfosy frame doutrle dueldfing erected thereon.

AND, BEING
W Midtag, his wije,

W, Faank Hughes end Evivand o, lughes , Iudiw’.dunug. The anid Lydia i, Hidtay
being deceated feaving Taem B, idtay sote emenahip

sibsequently Trem 8,
dnfeacst v the prop

, described ad fottmut
ta peint on the wesfenty fine of Hughes Stazel, sald point
19 and 21; thenee, fn a wedlendy dineetion afoag the

said atécy in o Ling paratfel fs Wughed Staees, o diatanse

A point on the weatenty Line af Hughed Stnpef; thenee In

THE SANCPREHTSES conveyed £o Taem B, Widtay and Lydia
by deed of Eduvard W, Wughes, Ertenton of the Eatate of

by dunelvensliip and
Widtay became deceased and by Adly wlll thrtng fenred a 1/t
eaty Lo Clern Hidfoy Eutate and 147 o Morgld Widtay.

por 387 e 484



fo 1 Martgagars vetuntarily shall sl or convey the Property, in whele or in parl, or any interest in that Prugeety or by sume act or
means divest themselves ol ide 10 1e Propesty without gbiaining the wrilien consent of Marigagee, then Morigagee, at s
optirn, may declare the entice balance of the Aelual Awount of Loan plus intereat or the Total of Payments minus unearned
diseounted Interest imtedialely dve and payalde, This option shall not 2pply il {1} the sale of the Preperly is permitied hecavse
the purchaser's ereditworthiness is antislactary 1o Mortgagee and (2) that purchaser, prior 1o the snle, has executed a writien
Assumphion agreement containing terms preseribed by Monigagee, including, i required, on increase in the rate of interest
payahle vter the Notetdgrecmeant.

wb vach ol tiem in this Maort age, herely waive and relepss all henelfit and reliel from any and all approiscment,
sting Inws, now in feree or %\rrr‘aflcr passedl, either lor the benefiv ne relicf of Meurigngors, which (13 limit the
wispatind prineipal halamce due woelir tha NotwefAgeeement to n swen net i excess of the amount actually paid by the purchaser of
the Praperty at a sale of 1he Propeery in any juilicial proceedings upon the NotefAgreement or upon this Mortgage; (2) exemp
the Property or any vilier proniises or peoperty, real or personal, or any part of the proceeds of sale thereof, from altachmeni,
levy er snle wneker exevintionn; or (3 provide for aty siny of execution or itlier process,

BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, that if Mustmagors do pay or cause this Mortgage and the deln lierely secured 1o be paid in Tull, on the
tav sl in the e peosided e the NotetAgresment, then this Martgnge aimd the cstaie hierely granted shall cense and delermine
wndd heenme woid, anytang lerein o e contrary nolwithsiamling.

The covenants herein eontained slll hioel, amel the heosfits onl aldvantages shall inure 1, Mie respective heirs, execcolors,
adminisiritines, suecessors, and assigns of the rnrlics hereta, Whrnever uscel, the singutar number sha!l include the phurel, the plural
the singndar, and the vse of any gender shall e applicable to all gemlers.

Paymenl of this Moripape is subjeet 10 the terms ol conditions of e MotefAgreement of even dale between Morigapers and

Mesyragee. Lot '

7

Signed, seaded anl delivered i the prasence ol

I WIETNESS WHERLOF, Morpapois have signed this Morigage, with seal(s) n!'ﬁxtd:ll/ic date first above writion.
e

/,}/UL_

- ] ,Z%/ // {SEAL)
i G TR %/{,end /24 Dtaa o sy

Ll re
Wilmess

(SEALY

JDbrfore me, a Notary Public, came the chove named
CROGE st mes st oo Murgapors),

il gteed tie within indeature of Martmage 1o be i actand decd, amid desired the same 1o be recorded as such,

r'Fl'!‘;H'l.}' seal, thaay el year nfurcmiut.-—:—-—h_\\ o ik
tanyr “—\‘:3 AT Ny / .
SR Ia

Notary {'ublic of Pennsyva

I MARIE T, MARUSAK
............. COMPANY.._... .. - . .
Mrlrlu:u)rm: numedd in the faregaing Marggpe, hereliy cortify that the eorreet residence address of the Morigngee is v e e e
...._....._....}.f'f...__‘.‘]’.!3.5..':...13.1‘_9..6.(.1....é_t.‘l.‘.f.l.e.l?.._...I.l&.ﬂ.l.f-‘..t._ﬁ.l’l_.._.. Penusylvanin,

Witriess my dand, (s 23 lay ol .. Aprill 1% 8

Agent of Morigngee
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TAX NOTICE

I |

BERWICLKX BOROUGH
\KE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C. GINGHER
R-120 € 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA
BERWICK, PA. 135603

HOURS wEp 9:00 TO 12:00 MON.
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5

FRI 9 TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT

PHONE 24 7.9755- 7442 QONLY

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYAELE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

GR0OS8S, ROBERT L. & TH

225 HULHCS S7%
BERWICK, PA

-z

-

¥ ¥0Du DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STANMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE

DLTE BiLL HO
ron  COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03701788 | ©1778
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS ssoscowr N0 Cpeet ™ WL PENALTY
COUNTY R.E. 2350 25.00 57.08 58,25 54,03
TWP/3JRO R.E. 30.00 68,50 69.90 73.45
FIRE .00 6.85 6.99 7.34
LIGHTS S. 00 11.42 11.565 12.23
THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY | N 143,85 166,73 157.05
Mmmemwzo%dmm_ﬂM_mOm. AMIC )mun_m_o Q.m a 4 _t b_p_o %zm_ Ju 3 H»E 1
OF BEFORE OF BEFORE AFTER
PERNALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION THIS TAX RETURNED
COUNTY 1C% TWP/RORD 5 e T0 COURT HQUSE
ERESA %, acoTno, 16009 JANUARY 27, 1989
PARCEL b a3=4—9
183603 ?25=-227 HUGHES ST
L=50x10°9 140
BUILDINGS 20150
WITH VOUR PAYMENT THiS TAR NCTICE MUST BE RETUBNED WiTH YCUR PAYMENT  —r———tie O 8L

TOTAL 2,330



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECETVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT [\ {.1./
DOCKET AND INDEX jﬂ E*‘ B
SET FILE FOLDER UP _%a W
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION ) .}
~/COPY OF DESCRIPTION | . |-
\“WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS Qﬁ‘i;;f}f,agf
VNON MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
“NNOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ST R
“\VWATCHMAN RELEASE FORM |
“NVAFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST .5 .o fgfzf
"N CHECK FOR $500.00 -- i

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

R r

o d

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER 7 . | i@

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TG RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE 5| IR

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

A

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS f'jf’ 55 L
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) ¥ /

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS /%; = i -

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS {
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS =/ /4 ~
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT /. /
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE _UN'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TGO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE{post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S QFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TG BATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

'WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380

PHOHNE
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

717 - 784 -1991

March 30, 1988
THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY vS. RORERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 16 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Leon Haller
1719 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Dear Mr. Haller:

Please find enclosed a copy of the posting for the above named sheriff sale
to be held in our office April 26, 1988 at 10:30 A.M. Also enclosed is a copy
of the sale bill that was posted on the property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

-

TN R e R
Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Encl.



CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. DO, BOX 380
BLOOMEHURG, PFA. 17B15

PHONE:
717-7684~199%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,

NG, 16 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY
1988 at 1:24 P.M, POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

—_____I:‘Iar ch 24,

©ALF BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Robert & Theresa Gross, 225-227 Hughes Street,

Berw1ck PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEUNSYLVANIA., SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF James Dent and Louise Frantz

SO ANSWERS:

/ HirE ‘ V»{ Jt ¥ ?f; (48 \Z"E’,.r"ﬁl@
%kputy Sherlff

James Dent Louise Frantz

TOR:

John R. Adler, Shexiff

Sworn and subscribed before me this
,___:%iﬁ_day Of bar/ ;F{Jm

q;_.-.‘

/L«"A’ /1"7,?_‘_,{)(/ ZE’W 7

Tami Kiirye, Prothonotary
Col*ﬁbla Codintv, Pennsylvania

T COUmTS

B 2

PrIOTTRL & TEMOT

L . el P

STt

L



CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 - 1991

April 6, 1988
THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY VYS. ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 16 of 1988 E.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Leon Haller
1719 N, Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Dear Mr. Haller:

Please [{ind enclosed two certified returns of services on the above named
defendants. They were served by the Luzerne County Sheriff's Office, after
several attempts to serve them in our county, we were informed they had moved to
Luzerne County.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

r

it Loiamen)
Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

5858

Encl., (2)



REV 511/84 SHERIFF'S RETURN

THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY

PLAINTIFF IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

va. No. 16 CD Term, 19..88_E.D.
THERESA M. GROSS WRIT 0f execution, notice of sheriff sale,
description of property to be sold
DEFENDANT ISSUED
NOW,this 23rd day of March 19.88 ., 1, _ lon, John R. Adler

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
Hon. Frank Jagodinski, Luzerne County Sheriff

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the reguest and rigk of the
Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is 511 E., 3rd Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PLEASE AFFECT SERVICE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
AS THE SHERIFF SALE IS SCHEDULED IN OUR = e
OFFICE ON APRIL 26, 1988 at 10:30 A.M. _Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
. . ‘ fooL o
Enclosed $26.50 for service. By i 2 LY AU A
gputy Sheriff

Susan 5. Bea

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, MONDAY . MARCH 28, 19, 88 ,at .12 ) O’Clock _..P__M, served the

within OFHRE’PTZLHQER%XYJTEO&CEOEE SHERIFF SALE, DESCRIPTION wpon . THERESA M. GRQOSS

at HER PLACE OF RESIDENCE, 511 FAST 3RD STREET, BERMICK. PA. by handing to

HER PERSONALLY — & true and attested copy of the
original ._. and made known to HER the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answera,
this 2971TH
day of MARCH {-\‘_ 19 88

o2 L 3 o s Sheriff of LUZERNE COUNTY
L Bt e ,i; g . BY: A Ly ;//', €L
:_,__(f Prothonotary’ Deputy Sheriff

P

19, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Angwers,

Sheriff

Depu i;y Sheriff



REV 5/11/84

THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY

ShERIFF'S RETURN

PLAINTIEF IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
v, No, 16 CD Term, 19._88 E.D.
. WRIT of execution, notice of sheriff sale,
ROBERT L. GROSS description of property te be sold
DEFENDANT ISSUED
NOW,thiS 23rd day of March 19 88 L1 Heon., John R, Adler

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

Hon. Frank Jagodinski, Luzerne County Sheriff

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ,
Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is 511 E. 3rd St.,

This deputation being made at the request and risk of the

BErwick, PA 1 8603

PLEASE AFFECT SERVICE ASAP AS THE SHERIFF SA
IS SCHEDULED TN OUR OFFICE ON APRIL 26, 1988
AT 10:30 A.M,

LE

) S_hex:i_ff. bol_ti_mbia égunty, Penngylvania
B x;ll_ ) . ¢ /(’,":r,

fank

BY { ;’" R eille
Susan S. Beavdeputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, MONDAY, MARCH 28, 19, 88

12:10.

, at _.

within MRLT_OE--EX”JEOIEE_BE_S:!EEIEF_.S&LE,“DESCRIPIMH upon .

OF PROPERTY TQ BE S0LD

at __HIS PLACE OF RESIDENCE, 511 EAST 3RD _STREFT

— O'Clock _P___ M, served the
ROBERT L. GROSS

BERWICK , PA by handing to

THERESA M. GROSS, HIS WIFE - & true and attested copy of the
original and made knownto. __HER - the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this . 29TH S ' N
day of_MARCH 19 _A8 * W,

_,:Mw?f“ 3 v 4}/ k }, Sl}erlff 0 F L UZERNE COUNTY
£ Prothonotaify T Deputy S}'.l;_l_‘iff
19, » See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff




QFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 - 19N

March 24, 1988
LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY vS. ROBERT L. & THERESA M. GROSS

No. 16 of 1988 LE.D.
No. 1255 of 1987 J.D.

Leon Haller
1719 N, Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Dear Mr. Haller:

Please find enclosed the certified service returns for the above named
sheriff sale to be held in our office om April 26, 1988 at 10:30 A.M. These
papers were served on the tenants that live in the property located at 225-227
Hughes Street, Berwick, PA. I had to deputize Luzerne County Sheriff's
Office to serve the defendants, Robert L. & Theresa M. Gross, as they moved
to Luzerne County.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

epr i Do iR
Susan $. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff
55B

Encl.



OFFICE GF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - FP,0. BOX 3B0 PHOMNE:
BLODUOMSBURLG, PA. 17815 T17-784-199%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-

WEALTH OF PENNA, )

NO. 16 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Kim Nahlovsky, Tenant

ON March 3, 1988 AT 10:15 AM, , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, Kim Nahlovsky, Tenant ' at 225-227 Hughes Street,

Berwick, PA 18603 by handing to her personally,

Tenant in premises. ' .
Service was made by personally handing said Wrif of Execution and
Nofice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’

?fafmm Ut gfm jnm}

eputy Sheri
James Dent Louise Frantz

For:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me

this 24/ % day of Fhaneck, /787

“Tafi B. Kline/ Protihnotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

W ta

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

COURT HOU=SE - FP.O. 830X 280 PHONE!?
BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17815 F17-724-1531

IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUKRTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA,
NO. 16 of 1988 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Annabelle Follmer

N March 9, 1988 AT 1:46 P.M, , a true and
ztiésted copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
7 +he Nptice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, Annabelle Follmer, tenant " at 225-227 Hughes St.,

Berwick, PA 18603 DY handing to_her personally

___Tenant at the residence, .
4ervice was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers?
[= /)/ [ —
G, i Jeelfron
eputy Sher
Louise Frantz Tim Chamberlain

For:

Jokn R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me

this 4™ day of Zrurecd. /98
7 , - :
JédﬂnL/K? ;;wa/
A%?:gglﬁnrﬂxzﬁﬁ4rnq/

< B. Kling/, Protjtonotary
olumbia County, Pennsylvania

R ; T ; D e pEerane
B o £ l'-.j:r‘.'.i}

!

el e

MY Clibaii, 000 700 B N 1893

r



DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

)

L
b

&

o

ke A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BEOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
QOF COLUMBIA COQUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENWNA, h

NOQ, 16 of 1988 E.D,.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE 0N Lois Titus

ON March 9, 1988 AT 1:46 P.M. , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff’'s Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, Lois Titus, tehant ' L at 225-227 Hughes Street,

Berwick, PA 18603 by handing to her personally

_ Tenant in premises, _ i _ .
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant,

So Answers'

Louise Frantz Tim Chamberlain

For:

John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me

this_ g4 % day of_Fngack. /985

e S

T#ni B. Klide, Prdthonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Sy o e ey s .
P H R = BT Y B E e of




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
(717) 234-4178

March 23, 1988

Sheriff's Office of
Columbia County

P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Attention: Sue Beaver

Re: Lomas & Nettleton vs. Gross
Civil Action #1255-1987

Dear Sue:

Enclosed is the Relief Order on the above matter. Please
advise as to the sale date.

Thank wvyou.

Vergi}tu;ynyours,

: e . ‘.f'. i i, :
Ll . T\,/‘L{f{_

[ / S
7 i L

-0 -

Leon P, Haller

LPH:gws



I..AW OFF ICES

JRCELL. 'mss Y. KRUG & HAL 2

1719 N. FRONT STREE‘I‘

e : ::_ . HARRISBURG, PENNA. 17102
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
IN RE: :
ROBERT L. GROSS and :
THERESA M. GROSS, ¢ BANKRUPTCY NO. 5-88-00003
Debtors :
:+ CHAPTER 7
THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY :
Movant :
Ve : FILED _
ROBERT L. GR(CSS, THERESA M. : \
GROSS, and JOHN T. THOMAS, :
Trustee, : FEB l 81988 . 3
: ’ T :
Respondents : gﬁmwﬂmcﬁm( :
ORDER FOR JUDGMENT
) F ol
AND NOW, to wit, this |& day of _[eliicia , 1988,
E— s

upon consideration of the Motion of The Lomas & Negtleton Company to
Obtain Relief from Stay, it appearing to the Court that no Answer or
Motion has been timely filed, Judgment is hereby entered for the
Movant, The Lomas & Nettleton Company, and against the Respondents,
Robert L. Gross, Theresa M. Gross and John T. Thomas, Trustee, and
the automatic stay is terminated as to the Movant relative to

property situate at 225-227 Hughes Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT;:

| Q?WC’M

Thomas C. Gibbons
Bankruptcy Judge



7 MANUFACTURERS
A HANOVER

The Consumer Services Group

March 7, 1988

Sheriff John R. Adler
Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:
Enclosed, please find the copies which you had requested. This is our
proof of lien on the Robert & Theresa Gross property on 225-227 Hughes Street,

Berwick.

Sincerely,

Mark A. 6'Peka? ﬁgr.
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This Deed,

Mude the 314t day of August . inthe year of our
Lord one thowsand nine henotred and edghty- foun {1984}

Betrcen JOY LANDUESSTR, Exocutrix of the Last wite and
Teatament of CLARA C, HIDLAY, fate of Bemuich,
Cofunbia County, Pennsulvandia and
HAROLD ITDLAY and ELIZABETH F, HIDIAY, his wi 2,
both of Newank, Velaware, . ., ,, .", N ORS

AND
ROBERT L, GROSS and THERESA M. GROSS, his wife, both
of Nescopeck, Luzenne County, Pennsylbuania, GRANTEES

THE BIRWIZK AREA SCHOOL MISTRIGT ‘
REAL ESTATE TRANSTLR Tax CIARINWEAITH OF PENMSYLZANIA

s act Sy T LERANTRLMT OF REVEN I
Ameoynt -“?X(’ N Pnad f’ﬂ ) }‘ x;J -, __-I: r J < \‘_:\.\r
T Sl S r
— PR e e & w ’2 80 UUJ
Ak i

- ERTEE
mifn[‘ﬁﬁpil?, et in considoration f Twenty—e,{ghz thousand and

IHTHYEY

gor100 1928,000)- - - - o7 PO Momard and Dollurs,
n hand FHeEcl, the receipt whereof s ferredy ackmm.-.!edped; the Grantory, dp
hevedy grant wnd eonvey to the zoid fFrantoe, thein fleirs and Ansignn,

r_A” THAT CIRTAIN Lot, piece ox parcel of fand situated in Bemuich, Columbia
County, Feansylvania, desesibod s foblfows :

BEGINNING at & point on the westenty fine of Hughes Strees, said point
being commen 2o Lots 19 aid 21; thence, in g westenty direotion along the
dividing Line betreon Lots 19 and 21, ¢ distance of 199 feet more on feas to
peint on fhe casferly Line of an alfey; Lhenee in a southenly dinestion afong
the eastenby fing 0§ said affey in q Line parattor 2o Hieghos Street, a distance
Cf §44ty (58] feet fo poLrt commen to Lots 3 and 73; Zhense {n an eastenly
direction afong the dividing Line between Lots 21 and 23, 4 distance. of 109
feel more ox Feoss o a peint on the westenly Line of Hugﬁe& Street; thence in
a nenthesfy direetion along the westenfy £ine of Hughes Stneet, q distance of

PEot, said pfot ox plan being fulty nooonded at the Recorden's Office, Btoomsburg |
Pennasyluania 1n Midcetlancous Book No. 7, page 153, Togethen with the sa and
a hatg stony frame doub fa dveffing eneeged therean,

AND, BETNG THE SAMEFRCUTSES cantviyed fo Taem B, Hidlay and Lydia
Mo Hidlay, hia wiéfe, by deed ng Fobeand i, Hunhes, Exeeutor of the Eetato cd I
W, Frank iughes aned Edwanrd o, Hughes, Tndividuably, The said tydia 0, HidEay '
beding deceased teaving Taem B, Midlay sole owncrsiip by Sutvivornship and
subsequently Irem g, Hidtay borame decemsed and by his wif? tagng ferned a 12 :
nterest in the propenty fo Cfara HidBay Fatate and 172 2o Hurnold titdeay, '

s 338 mit 482

L A Bl 1 . R S
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MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this _ 22714 day of __October
19 86 . between the Mortgagor(s) Theresa M. Graoss and_Robert. | . Gross
225-227 Hughes St., Berwick, PA 18603
(hergin “Borrower”},

and the Mortgagee, Finance One Consumer Discount Co.. .
118 North Market St. Beruwick, PA 18603

+

(herein "Lender”).

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. $_5280.00
which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrowers note dated _0ct. 22, 1986
and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), the terms of said Mote being incorporated herein by

reference, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on _.
October 22, 1290

+

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the
payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this
Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does
hereby grant, bargain, mortgage and confirm to Lender the following described property located in the County
of Columbia _, State of Pennsylvania:

which has the address of _225-227 Hughes St., Berwick, PA 18603

{Straet) JCaty)

Pennsylvania, 18603 {herein “Property Address”);

fJip Codet

TOGETHER with all the impravements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,
appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this
Mortgage; and all of the toregoing, together with said property {or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a
leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property.”

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawtully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant,
bargain, mortgage and contirm the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances
of record, Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against
all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIECRM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest
indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Taxes, Assessments, and Charges. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other
charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and
leasehold payments or ground rents, it any.

3. Application of Payments, Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under
the Note and Paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to late charges, if any, then to interest payable
on the Note, and then the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's gbligations
under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage,
including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due.

|7FC,D 520 PENNSYLW\NIAJ B::Ur 3‘?? Ptj\:[ 503




16. Transfer of the Property; Ass..aption. If all or any part of the Property _. an interest therein is sold or
transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a} the creation of a lien or
encumbrances subordinate to this Mortgage, (b} the creation of a purchase money security interest for
household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant,
or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option te purchase, Lender
may, after notice of intention to foreclose and opportunity to cure as provided by law, declare ali the sums
secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to
accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or
transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such perscn is satisfactory to Lender and that the
interest payable on the sum secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shali request. If Lender has
waived the option to accelerate provided in this Paragraph 16, and if Borrower's successor in interest has
executed a writlen assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender , Lender shall release Borrower from all
abligation under this Mcrtgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower,
invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 17 hereof.

. NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in the Note
or this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender, after
notice of intention to foreclose and opportunity to cure as provided by law, may declare all of the sums secured
by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and foreclose this Mortgage by
judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of forectosure, including,
but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees, and costs of abstracts, title reports, and documentary evidence.

18. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possesslon. As additional security hereunder,
Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Propenty, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration
under Paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as
they become due and payable. :

Upon acceleration under Paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or
by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Propenty and
to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the Lender or the receiver
shall be apptied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including,
but not limited 1o, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys’ fees, and then to the
sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually
received.

19, Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without
charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

20. Interest Rate After Judgment. Borrower agrees that the interest rate payable after a judgment is entered
on the Note or in an action of mortgage foreclosure shall be the highest rate permitted by law.

21. Waiver of Exemptions. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives and transfers to Lender
any exemption rights permitted under applicable state or federal law.

22. Lender's Cail Option. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained in the Note, Borrower
hereby covenants and agrees that the Lender shall have the right, at its sole option, to declare the entire
outstanding principal balance of the ioan evidenced by the Note and accrued interest thereon to be due and
payable in full on a date not less than LA { ) years from the date of the Note, except
that Lender, if it exercises such call option, shall send Borrower written notice thereof at least ninety (90) days
prior to such accelerated loan maturity date. The written notice to Borrower from Lender will set forth therein the
Lender's accelerated maturity date for the loan. Prepayment in full of the loan as a direct result of Lender's
exercise of its aforesaid call option shall not be subject to any prepayment penalty otherwise applicabie under
the provisions of the Note. |f the space provided above in this Paragraph 22 is marked “N/A”, Lender does not
reserve a call option.

25 A.M. f@wwua_%. rwetiaid,

503, October 30, 1986 @ 10:

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT
AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR
MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien
which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on Page One of this
Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WIFTNESS WHEF!EOyower has executed this Mortgage.
- !
b fmcadp e co” P Pt ’\_Q_/‘\ﬂ:j/{»-,\ '/)A’I v <l_,:'/ LY AD

g‘ Wrr_i;{-—-—/ o e J ) —Borrowar —
' 7 o g } oo o

cl{-‘“; Witnass 7 — B rower ey : 82_';
~ = InEs
o A Fw
S I hereby certify that the address of the Lender {Mortgagee) in the foregoing Mortgage is oo § __;‘b\

™Y -
o . Ty I"_l:l :
5 = M _g,ﬁg‘ ACN
3  On behalf of the Lender: By: . Title: = LE ©
D ] - =
‘i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, Columbia ERunty 3 o

{
.u
&  On this, the __ 22004 g4ay of OCtober 19 86, before me
8 Brenda K. Harvey, Notary Public the undersigned officer, personally
o appeared Theresa M. Gross and_Robert | . Gross ' :
'S known fo me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name S are
B  subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that _they
-
exec the

8 Uted‘-._ ___“q{\ﬁa
[ ] : h _-“‘ i':\*.‘ aut?
o v ey TH
w  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | here unto set my hand and-,é.f‘fi ial.s8als,
] M S L,
4= - ]
Y My Commission Expires: o
é BRENDA K. HARVEY, Notary Public

Berwick, Columbia County, Pa.

My Commission Expires 21, 1990 / y
Rl 20990 377 et D06 ¢ 4




PROM, oORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEME. .

1. identification of Parties. In thisPramssory Mote and Securily Agreement (lhe “Hote™), the words P Ume” tmy mine”, ot theis pleral lorm, mean each and every person
hostgns this Note as Borrower, The term “Lender” means the Lender identried beiow or anyone 1o whorn this Note 1s fransterved or assigred.

2. Applicable Law. This Mote shail be governad by the laws of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, except as may be preempted by federal law,
Y ! I

R~-00

ender/Secured Party:  FINANCE ONE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, INC.

118 N MARKET STREET BERWICK PA 18603
FCCOUNT HUMBER 3% ) pbs ) ¥ ﬁ.gm %g _;.-qb'g_.
54486~ 1 . s ,iﬁ,g A %» 2 e Lo ] AV oy~ ¢
ROWER'S HAME AND APORESS :-‘ {O.BORROWER :RIGR AUCOUNT BaLANCE gASH AOVANCE :RUCEEDS
JERESA M GRASS R ROBERT L 1331,66 1536, 46 2868,12
%5.227 HUGHES ST M Fa)re To b FuYE] & Fator PN E &Y b Fade Do Fad ﬁ?{TE' :EE LERD. OF ;Iilggs,:nﬂonnms |${:Ilu FEES
: % x 2 - e 4 T 3
RWICK PA 18603 : RN ST 7 I SV ey NENE 13,50 13.50
f"’ :;JE‘HFILL';NGINS. ;EO”EET\‘ 15 PAEM M EISIBlliTYINS PREMIUM ;IFEINS PREMILIM ;0TAL|N$ FREMIEMS
-. } ]
> . NENE.. NANE 200,64 91,34 2 -
LIFE EHS. PROPERTY INS. DISABILITY INS LIFE INS COYERAGE -
) EXPIRATION DATE i;ovmse govnms % x-:i
4 83110-29-90 NONE | 5280.00 | 5280.00 |EAEBOA
FREPAID FINAHLCE IST PAYMENT EX- IMTEREST CHARGE AMMUAL PERCEMIAGE |FIHAMCE CHARGE AMOUMT FINANCED TOTAL OF PAYMENTS
(HARGE JENsIoN CHARGE H RATE H 3 1
100.00 NZNE| 2006.40Q 127,66 = 106.40 3173.601 3280.00
TE QF LOAN RESCISSION DATE ‘DATE IMIEREST 5TARTS IST PATMENT OUE DATE FIRAL PAYMEMT OLE DATE PAYABLE IN 4 B MOMTHLY PAYMENTS, THE FIRST OME
0-22-86 10-27-36 10-29-30 11-29-88 |10-29-90_ 1+ 110,00 » 47 ofs 110.00
COFHER PAYMENTS DUE SAME DAY OF EACH EACH EXCEPT YHAT FHE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL INCLLIDE
SUCCEE DIMG MONTH, OR IF THERF 15 NO SUCH THE UNfAID BALANCE (F FOTAL OF FAYMEMTS AMDALL
OBY, THEN THE EAST DAY OF SUCH MONIH. QOFHER CHARGES DUE.

r
~o-maker Name and Address:

3. Security. Tosecure thisloan, | give to Lender whatis known as a security interestin the follwwing property or any proceeds lrom the sale of such property {atl except any real
astate security referred to herein as the “Property”).

unsecured

the personal property listed in the attached |dentification of Security form, which is incorporated herein by this reference.

the personal property %isted in the attached Vehicle Appraisal Report/Miscellaneous Security Description form, which is incorporated herein by this reference.
reat estate secured by a Mortgage signed the same date as this Mote covering real estate as described in the Morlgage.

other {descnbe) _ __ .. . . -

0 kgoa

* - .

[ also give Lender a security interest in any proceeds of any insuranee written or required in connection with this loan and in any refunds of unearned insurance premiums for such
nsurance. | hereby waive and assign to Lender any homestead or other exemption right f may have with respect te the Proporty. | also agree to pay the actual fees chaiged by a public
official or agency of the Commonwealth for recording and satisfying a judgment, mortgage, encumbrance or lien on any real or personal property which is security for this lcan.

4. Pramise to Pay. Inretorn for the loan that | have received, | promise to pay to Lender, atthe address above or at a different address if so notitied, the Total of Payments shown
above. The Total of Payments {or Face Amount of Note) is the sum of the Amount Financed shown above plus the Finance Charge shown above.

5. Payments. | will pay the Total of Payments by making the number of paymenls in the amounts and on the dates as shown in the Payment Schedule above. If on the Final
Payment Due Date § still owe amounts under this Note, | will pay those amounts in full on that date. Lender will apply payments received in the loflowing order: {a) first to any applicable
fale charges or deferment charges, {b) hen to the unpaid balance of the Total of Paymenls. Tune is of the essence of this Note.

6. Late Chargeand Deferral Charge. {a) | understand thatif an installment s not paid within 10 days after a scheduled duc dale, Fwill pay a late charge of 1¥2% per manth of
the amount unpaid, but not less than $1.00.

{b} Lender may postpene or defer for a number of manths equat to the number of instaliments in default the payment of any instaliment in defauit for 60 days or more on which no
defauit char pe has been coltected, or any other installment if sa requested and agreed, and { lurther agree to pay a delerral charge equal to 145" per month on the amount defarred for
the period of deferral, but in no event shall the deferral charge be dess Lhan $1.00f the period of deferment is 10 days or more.

The following Notice [ 1 will [ will not apply to this Note:

NOTICE: ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND DEFENSES
WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED WITH THE
PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE
DEBTOR HEREUNDER.

MOTICE: SEE OTHER SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION
The terms on the reverse side hereol are part of this document and are incorporated herein by reference,

| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT A COMPLETED COPY OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT IS BEING GIVEN TO OME OF US WHO HAS SIGNED AS BORROWER AND THAT
THE PROCEEDS OF THIS LOAN WILL BE DISBURSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MY AUTHORIZATION. | ALSC ACKMOWIEDGE THAT 1 HAVE BEEN GIVEN TRUTH-IN-LENDING
DISCLGSURES IN CONNECTION WITH THIS LOAN PRIOR TO MY EXECUTION OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT.

WITMESS the hands and seals of the undersigned on the Date of Loan shown above.

Signed, Sealed ;and Delivered in the P;s;nce of:
; ; Ty s
/W/Z.—A.—/ . ) %‘ Q@-{l !Q/l] i LUM A {seal}
) —

%t‘::\:% %\; ﬂvm,-/dé--’\ ;2\%74/4’! df}ﬂ/m/w-ﬁ . (seal)

Witness Rarrower

SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR NON-BORROWER
In consideration of the loan to Borrower namad above, the undersigned, co-owner of the Property identified above, hereby grants to Lender a len and security interest in the
Property and all proceeds thereof including insurance proceeds, in accordance with ali of the terms and conditions on the front and reverse side hereof, but shall not otherwise

{zeall .



MORTGAGE

-AIS MORTGAGE, entered into this 23.):(.1 duy of APR.IL 19.87........, between
........... RQBEREmLmGRQs5mﬁndmIHEEE&AWMNGRgﬁﬁimHQBhanQmgnﬂmﬂiiemmm.mmmNmmmmmmmm"

fereafter called “Mortgagors™, and

Z BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, 4 Pennsylvania eorporation,

L1 BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PENNSYLVANIA, a Delaware corporation qualified to do

business in Pennsylvania,

having an office and place of business a 44NeatBroadStreet,Hazleton,
Pennsylvania, hereafler called “Mortgagee’’,

e

WITNESSETH, that (o secure payment by Mortgagors of a promissory Note or Loan Agreement {hereafler called “NotelAgreement™)
of even date herewith, in the

B Total of Payments om‘t&ﬁQ.OQ,
or
(1 Actual Amount of Loan of 8 vy 0gether with interest on unpaid balances of Actual Amount of Loan
from tirae to time outstanding,

and any renewai, refinancing or extension of the Nate/Agreement and any and all luans or advances that may be made by Mortgugee 10
Mortgagor thereafter from time to time and evidenced by the Note!Agreement and all other obligations of Mortgagors under the terms
and provisions of this Mortgage, Mortgagors do by these presents sell, grant and convey to Mortgagee, all the following described real
estate, hereafter referred to as the “Property™, situated in the

{Bnmugh] of . Berwick ey, GOUNLY OF CQlumbi& Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, deseribed as follows-

(Tnsert legal description of mortgaged premises)
Municipal Tax Lot B ysepsU « | 17731 SO

Being the premises conveyed to Mortgagors by a decd of conveyance duly recorded in the office for the recording of Deeds in this

County in Deed Book No. 338......... Page . 482....... as the Property described in that Deed.

W

TOGETHER with ail the buildings and improvements thereon and additions and alterations thereto, including all alleys, Dassageways,
rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances whatsoever thereanto helonging or appertaining o the Property.

B 1 this boxis checked, this Mortgage is subject o a prior mortgage dated .S eptember RE. 19....84 exeeuted by Morigagors
o ..oomis. and. Nertleton. . ...

as mortgagee, which prior mortgage secures payment of a promissory note in the principal amount of 328‘.1.(10.‘00 . That
prior mortgage was recorded on OQther""‘ 16.84. with the Recorder of the County of CQlumbiﬁ

Pennsylvania, in Book 338, Page .. 486 .

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property herchy granted and conveyed unto Mortgagee. to and for the use and behool of Mortgagee, its
successors and assigns, forever,

THIS MORTGAGE IS MADE subject to the foliowing conditions, and Morigagors agree:

L. Mortgagors will make all payments on the due date thereof and perform ali other obligations as required or provided herein and
in the Note/Agreemen,

2. Mortgagors will pay when due all taxes and assessments levied or assessed against the Property or any part thereof and will
deliver receipts for those payments to Morigagee upon request and if Mortgagee pays any laxes or assessments plus penalties
and costs, the amounts so paid may be added to the unpaid balance of the Actual Ameunt of Louan or Tatal of Pavments secured
by this Mortgage.

3. Mortgagors will keep the impravements on the Property constantly insured against fire and such other hagards, in such amaunt
and with such carriers as Morigagee shall approve, with loss, if any, payable o Mortgagee as its interest may appear.

4. Morigagors will neither commit nor suffer any sirip, waste, impairment or deterioration of the Property, and will maintain the
same in good order and repair.

5. In the event of the death of one of the Mortgagors, Morigagee, at its oplion, may declare the unpaid balance of the Aciua
Amount of Loan or Total of Payments, 1ogether with acerued interest, immediately due and payable.

6. In the event that Mertgagors default in the making of any payment due and pavable unider the Notidgreement, or in the
kecping and performance Ly Mortgugors of any of the conditions or covenants of this Mortgage or the Note/Agreement, subject
o compliance with Act No. 6 of 1974 and Act No., 9] of 1983, Mortgagee may forthwith bring an Action of Morygage
Foreclosure vpon this Meorigage, and may proceed to Judgment and exceution 10 recover the unpaid halance of the Actual
Amount of Loan plus acerued bul unpaid inlerest or the wapaid balance of the Total of Payments Jess the refund of diseounted
[nterest, including atlorney fees of 15% of thay balance, costs of suit and costs of sale,

7. Upon commencement of a suit in foreclosure of this Mortgage or suit to which Mortgagee may be made 4 party by reason of this
Mortgage, or at any time during the pendeacy of any such suit, Mortgagee, upon application 10 the appropriate court, at nnee,
without notice to Mortgagor or any person claiming under Mortgagor, and without consideration of the adequacy of the
security or the solvency of Morlgagor, shali apoint a receiver for the Property. The receiver shall (1) take possession of the
Praperty; (2) collect the renls, issues and profits ol the Properiy; (3) out of those monies, make repairs and keep the Property in
proper condition and repair; and (4) pay (a) all taxes and assessmenls aceruing during the receivership. (b all unpaid taxes and
assessments and tax sales remaining unredeemed, a1 or prior to the loreclosure sale, (e} all insurance premiums Hecessary to
keep the Praperty insured in aceordance with the provisions of this Mortgage, and (d) the expense of the receivership, and apply
the balance, if any, against the indebledness secured by this Mortguge.

Sy
i 387 0 4R3



LI T T

A rur cepran Lot, piece or parcel of tand situated iy Beauich, Columbia

County, Pennsyluania, deseribed as fotoows

BEGIMNING at o point on the westerty fine af Hughes Staeer, said poine

being common to Loty 19 and 21; thence, in 4 westenly dinection afong the
dividing Line between Lots 19 and 21, ¢ distance of 109 feet mone ok Less to

a

point on the eadtenty Line o cm_a.uay,: thenee in a southerty dineotion along

648ty (50} feet 2o the place of beginning, Being Lot No, 21 in Zthe plot on
plan ef Pots in the allotment of Edivand iy, Hughes of the Nonbien Jackson

Plot, said plot on plan being fully reconded at the Reconden's Office, BEooms burg

Pennsyluania in Miseeleaneows Bapk No, 7, page 153, Together with the #ug and

@ falf stony frame double dueliing eneeted thereon,

AND, BLING THE SAMEPREMISES conveyed Lo Trem B, Hidlay and Lydia
M. Hidlay, his wife. by deed nd Foaand w Hunhes . Execiton of the Eatate of

'bCi’{J.r 387
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LOAN AGREEMENT

‘s Loan Agreement, the words you, your and yours refer to all persons signing this Loar Agreement as a Borrower and the words we, us and our refer to Lhe Credrtor indicated
ow. We understand that this loan is made for a personal, family or househotd purpose. If you ask usin writing, we will give you copies of al! torms you have signed in connection with
ir laan,

'REDITOR:

ENEFICIAL COMSURER DISCLUNT COMPANY
& ¥ BRMAD ST

ADETiN A 18201

EL Rt 717 4958544

1384251 | X2 o8 25 61 D3¢ 28
Your Name & Mailing Address
RUSS, MR, BUPERT | THERESA M [ ]
25 BGHES STREEY Residence Address
ERE VK FA, 135058 «—if not the same
Jate of Loan | 1st Due Date Final Due Date | st fnstal. | Other Instais. [To bgplardin Munthl]
<4 Instalinents

KJ23/BF| pn/20/87 087267903 125 008 130,00

OMISE Y0 PAY: You promise to pay us the Total of Payments which is shown below. The Total of Payments s the sum of the Amount Financed, the Biscount and the Servite Charge,
sfwhich are shownon the Loan Slatement. You will paythe stinstalment on the 1st Due Date and the Gther !nstalments on the same day of every month through the Final Dus Date
: 1st Instalment, Other Instatments, 1st Due Date and Final Due Date are shown above.

SCOUNT: The Discount s higured on the Total of Payments at the Discount Rate shown below. We have calculated the Discaunt at that Discount Rate tor the penod between the date
Drscount starts to beceme due and the Final Due Date, gven though thrs loan is payable in mstalments The Dicount then is deducted from e Futal of Payments

RVIGE CHARGE: The uonrefundable Service Charge s caleulated on the Total of Paymerts at the rate of $1.00 tor cach $50 or part ot $50 of the 1ntal of Paynicnt. up 1o a
omum of $100.00

'E CHARGE: If you do not pay the full amount ol 2n mstalment within 10 days atter its dise date, but do pay it betore the next due date, we may charye a Late Charge The Late Charse
-alculated on the unpanl aniount of the instalment at the rate of 1% pes month for each day e nestalmend remarns unpad. e soomn Late Charpe 15 $1.00.

FENSION: An extension anses from a written agreement, other than this Agreement, to pustpont one or more scheduled instalments to fhe end of thes Agreement, The Fral Due Date,
ariginally scheduded (i the case of the first extension) or as previously extended fin the case of all extensions ofher than the first extension), 1s the end of this Agreement.

nuand we agree n weiting o extend one or more instalments and you donol intend to make up any missed instalments m the rreatiline, we will charge you an Extension £er gl

he amount extended (the suin of the wholly ynpaid insialments remaining in the contract term) multiphed by 1 %% per month and then by the number of nonths i the extelaon
wd. Atthe ime of any extension, the Final Due Date, as onginalty scheduled o as extended, shall be set ahead the same number ol months as the months in the extension period.

may coflect an Extension Fee without your consentif an instalment remains unpaid for 60 days or more. if we do. the number of Extension Fees collected shalf not be more than the
mber of instalments that are late_ Under these conditions, we will deduct the Fxtensiontee from your next payment |f ¥0u pay s all of the instalments in default, we will not, witiheut
irwritten consent, collect Extension Fees. We will not charge you an Extension Fee and & Late Charge for the samme late period.

YMENT IN ADVANCE: You may prepay the toan in full or 1n partatany time. if you prepay the loan in full belore the Final Due Date ar any extended tinal due date, we will use the
le of 78ths Method to caiculate your credii for the unearned Discount. We wili calculate your credit as of tha nextinstaliment due date that follows the date of prepayment, If you
‘pay the loan during an extension period we will give you an additional credit for the unearned Extension Fee

PLICABLE LAW: The Pennsylvania Consumer Discoun! Company Act and Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code of Fennsytvania govern this Loar, Agreemen.

OPERTY INSURANCE: You will keep the Property {indicated below in the "Security" paragraph)insured against loss by fire, theft or comprehensive nisks, and name us as a loss payee.
he Property includes a mator vehicle youwillinsure the moter vehicle against loss by collision. You will keep any Real Property insured and deliver o us 2 [pss payahle endorsement
wing us as mortgagee. You must pay taxes when due. If you do not, we will pay the taxes and add the amount patd for these taxes to the unpaid balance of the Total of Payments.

‘FAULT: You are wn default if:

{a) You fail to make any payment within 30 days after it becomes due.

{b) You fail to comply with the terms of any Martgage secanng this loan.

fc} You made a false statement on your credit application or on the Identification of Securily form.

{d) You sell or relocate the Property securing this loan without our written consent,

(e} You fail to keep the Property securng this loan insured, as promised.

SULTS OF DEFALLT: If you default:

{a) We can demand mmediate payment of the entire amount ¥ou owe minus any credit for the unearned Discount

fb) We have all the rights and remedies under the Unifarm Commereial Code and the Mortgage including the right to sell the Personal Property or the Real Property aceording to law.
TORNEY FEES:  we bring suit on this Loan Agreement, we may collect from you an attorney's fee, to the extent reasonable, plus any court costs

MPLIANCE WITH ACT NO. 6: )f this Real Property, you do not pay the full amount of 2n mstalment when itisdue, and we intend to foreclose an your Mortgage, we

loan is secured by
st comply with the provisions of Sections 403 and 404 of the Act of January 30, 1974, which is known as ActNo. 6, and the provisions of the Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage
Istance Act {Act No. 91 of 1983). The pertinent provisions of Sections 403 and 404 of Act No. 6 are shown on the back of the Loan Statement.

CURITY: To secure this toan, you give us a security interest n the following Property:

Account No. Dffice Control éequent'ramumher

Check L. "7] The mator vehwele(s) and attached equipment described in the Identification of Security form.
Applicabie L ] Other Personal Property described in the Identification ot Security torm,
Boxes

Liﬂ Real Praperty described in the Mortgage you are Eiving us in connection with this loan.

e ldentification of Security form, dated the same as this Loan Agreement, describes the Personal Property covered by our secunity mterest in more detail and 15 a partof this Loan

reement. This security interest does not cover property exempt by law or prohbited by federaf regulation. If we make other loans to you within 10 years from this date, this security
erest may secure those loans, if you wish. Your signature om one or more Financing Statements will be needed to perfect our security interest in Persanal Property other than a
tor vehicle,

R . ! . I el S
i Discount Rate: $j X per $100 per year tor the first 48 months and
Total of Payments: § /7{6?6 0. - 5 ; p j
° _ . ‘ '.$6‘UU per $100 per YE}L‘LD::' the{rs:lmammg term of .Iogm_.\ |
s "// Lo
s g /
Y - _F —_— . _{Seal)
Sigeatuie of Fst Barrwer
_ ﬂ m {Seal)
less: . . - ST e e e e . . __{Seal
Signture uf Theert Borower (it #pplcabir)
e —e—— R .Y-F: 1]

R PA-28/33 (9/85)
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NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CANCEL .

The words E, me, my or mine refer to all persons signing the Note that evidences 4 foan as 1 Borcower whose prineipal dwelling will be subject o a lien or any other
person whose principal dwelling is subject to the fien, The words you, your or yours refer to the Lender,

Right 10 Cancel

[ am entering inlo a transuction which has paid in full the old transaction and may increase the amount ol credil you provide to me.
You abtained a lien by means of a:

g Mortgage [1 Deed of Trust || o

t[-",‘ (.'HI [!J F

ot my home under the original transaction and will retain that lien with respeet to the new trunsaction. ] have a legal right under
federal law to cancel this transaction, without cost, within 3 business days from whichever of the following events oceurs last:

(1) the daie of the ransaction, which s __Apr il 23 19 87 or
(2)  the date 1 recetved my Truth in Lending disclosures; or
(3)  the date I received this Notice advising me of my right to cancel.

If I cancel the 1ransaction, my cancellation will apply only to any increase in the amount of credit. It will not alfect the amount that 1
presently owe or the lien on my home which you already have obtained. I 1 cancel, the lien, so far as it applies Lo any increased amount,
is also cancelled. Within 20 calendar days after you receive a notice of a Statement of Canceliation of the new transaction, you must
take the steps necessary to reflect the fact that your lien on my home no longer applies 10 that increase of credit. You must also return
to me any money I have given to you or anyone else in connection with the new transaction.

{ may keep any money you have given me with respect to the new transaction until you have done the things mentioned above, but
must then otfer to return to you the money at the address below. If you do not take possession of the money within 20 caleadar days of
my offer, [ may keep it without further obligation.

How to Cancel

It T deeide 1o cancel this transaction, T may do so by notifying you in writing, al

EWICIAL COHSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

!‘.P ﬂ.l’if' r -.\' |'\I-(I”£-"'

44 Yeat Broad Street

Streel Address

Hazleton, Pa 18201

[} Iy Struter 7 l'p

1 may use any written statement that is signed and dated by me and states my intention to cancel. [n place of a written statement, 1 may
use this Notice by dating and signing it below, | may keep one copy of this Notice becuuse il contains important information about my
rights,

If 1 cancel by mail or telegram, I must send the notice or stulement of canceliation o later than midnight of April 27 o
19 87 (which is the 3rd business day following the latest of the three events listed above) IT T send or deliver a wrillen notice 10
eancel some other way, [ must deliver that netice of cancellation to you at the above address no later than the time specified.

STATEMENT OF CANCELLATION
[ WISH TO CANCEL

Sigrature Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

Each persen signing below received two copies of this Notice Of Ll !y Cd.nu,l j...-:" .
/\\’; S e

<-/1;.4’; . __} I, :, 19 f’ 7 e L _ ‘
& %g s (/ Borrower
WD G M xﬁ?@ocl.d_/
B{Jrruw-‘fr

Other Owners of Real Properiy

Bor 95 RF Bd. Feb. 62 W1 OFFICE COPY —FILE 1N LOAN FOLDER



welcome to m Beneficial.

EAR BORROWLR: This Disclosure of Credit Costs term and other forms you sign are written in easy-to-read language because we want you to understand their terms. Please read
ese forms carefully and feel free to ask us any questions you may fiave about the forms. We are using the words, you. your and yours to mean all persons signing the Loan Agreement
- a Borrower. The words, we, us and our refer to the Creditor indicated below,

Disclosure of Credit Costs

CREDITOR:

SENEFECIAL CONSUMER DISCHUNT CIMPANY
4 W BREAD ST

AZLET(N PA 18201

TEL N@. 717 455-8548

Account No. |

315842 51 B R R S R R R R R R Y AR

Your Name & Mailing Address

3RESS MR, ROBERT L, THERESA M I |

225 HUGHES STREET Resiq?:nc(ii\gdress

' A, 18603 -«—if not the same.

Date of Loan | 1st Due Date Final Gue Date | IstInstal. | OtherInstals. |Tobepaidin Monthl \
04/23/87|05/28/87 04/28/90[* 135,00 135,00 | 35 Instaiments| <— Payment Scheduie

he 1st Instalment 15 due on the 1st Due Date. All Other {nstalments are due on the same day of the month as the 1st Due Date.

-

!
4
b,
A
I

R 2

! Py M
.lh" e 1 - .I“
@ FINANCE CHARGE $ _____V483.10 1 amount the credit wilh cost you, if you pay as scheduled.
TOTAL OF PAYMENTS $_&0'Q0 Fhe amount you will pay, It you pay as scheduled.
: A A ANNUAL .. _#£5.41 y The cost ol your credit as a yearly rafe.
o - PERCENTAGE RATE SHESUSRiSIL:

Tedit Insurance: Credit hie insurance and credit disability insurance are not required to obtain credit and insurance will not be provided unless you sign and agree to pay the
dditional cost. See the Loan Statement, the Description of Available Insurance and the insurance Certificate for complete intormation on your insurance coverage.

TYPE COST SIGNATURE -
} o A e R
Credit insurance _ You wanl: - w /’( Lo P
. Single Lite | § Q_M (1 credit life insurance. . e B;-é;-wer,s S
Disabilty | § /=D /0 /5 Cl credit life and credit disability insusance, = M
Jointtife | §_ — (] You want credit fife insurance, /4 ’ y O A g »
“Second Borrower's Signature if First Barrower and
Secand Borrower request Jant Life Insurance

roperty Insurance: You may obtain property insurance from anyone you want. If you obtain the insurance from us, you wiil pay § 25:5_2__ . Details of the coverage
are given in a separate form.

ate Charge: If your payment is late {not paid within 10 days after the due date) you will be charged a Late Charge. The Late Charge is calculated by muttiplying the unpad amount of
the payment by .G00Y (based on the rate of 1.50% per month dwided by 30 days) for each day from the due date to the date you pay the tuil payment,
Minimym Late Charge - $1.00. .

ecurity: You are giving us a secunty interest in: [5 Automobile E‘Fﬁlther Personal Property - see ldentilication of Security form

[J Property purchased with proceeds of this foan: .
$&-¥cur real property - Mortgage

repayment: If you pay oft early, you will be entitled to a relund of part of the Finance Charge.

ou have the nght to receive, at this time, an ltemization of the Amaunt hinanced. You "7 want LJ do not want an ltemization.

ee your Loan Agreement for any additional information about nonpayment, default, any required repaymentin fulf befare the scheduled date and prepayment refunds. An liemization
f Amount financed appears on the Loan Statement you will receive.

(elaneribns)

OR PA-28(33 {9/85)
ORIGINAL




LOAN STATEMENT

FIRITIONS: In this Loan Statement the words you, your and yaurs refer to all persons who sign the Loan Agreement as a Borrower and the words we, us or our refer to the Creditor
icated below.

ount Financed —The amount of credit provided to you or on yous behalf, It also is the amount of money we fiave lent you before any deductions are made.
ance Charge—The dollar amount the credit will cost you, if you pay as scheduled.

al-of Payments —The amount you will pay, if you pay as scheduled.

wal Percentage Rate—The cost of your credit as a yeariy rate.

REDITOR:

BEFICIAL CNSBRR OLECAMT +IBP ARy
$ & 4R°AS ST

AZLLT A tEnn

B M2, AT $50-R548

Account Na. . Office Controt Sequential Kumber | '
80427 Yy o £H N Lle it

Your Name & Mailing Address .
BOSE FR,VIIPY L OFEREGE & 1
RS STELT Residence Address
PN K R 9 0% «—if not the same
Date of Loan | 1st Due Date Final Due Date | 1st Instal * Othgr Instals.® yTabe paidin Monthly
LT X XT] YA PRESEVE ¥ RSt 403 1 S, 8Ll 130, 00 #% Instalments

ALCULATION OF NET BALANCE-PRIOR ACCOUNT~ ,———PRESENT LOAN DAIA———

Apaid Batance-Pror Account Minuws Trems 1A) through (H)f

'i'.i _ .
_Actual Net Proceeds Net Balance-Prior nccoum]‘

Unpaid Balance-Prior Account YLD Plus Scaeduie b lofal
r“

{A) Discount

{B} Service Charge

{C) Monthly Service Charges
{0} Fin. Charge-Sates Contract
{E) Disahility fns. Cost

1.

2.

3.

4,

5.

6.
- (F}LifeIns. Cost 7o_._ .. - PMOUNE Financed [$um of Items 1 through 6]
e . [G)Personal Prop. lns. Prem, { TG a. Iiscount
g
9.

- . .
—— Disability Insurance Cost
PO IR ¥ A
. Life Insurance Cost

hY
LD
< ""“_ Personal Property [nsurance Premium

SN
¥

LT
- . Personal Property Fees—Schedule B Total
P
— e REal Property Fees—Schedute C Total

REH I

———. [H}Real Prop. Ins. Prem. """"'ﬂ'i“".:'_h. Service Charge
J‘;@‘LM( Balance-Prior Account

bG35 ¢. Finance Charge ™ * [Sum of ftems 8a and &b]

SBAG, U

& ,i"-n

Tota! of Payments [Sum of items 7 and 8c] Charge for Extension ol =
: Ao 2
% Annual Percentage Rate IstDue Date: §__ = —*~ &7

AMOUNT OF INSTALMENT: If the amount of the 1St Instalment 1s snore than the amount of the Ofher Instaiments we have collected an addiionaf charge for advancing the first
talment period as muca as 19 ceys beyond one menth,

* FANANCE CHARGE: If the loan is secured by (1] real properly, {2) @ mohile home or {3} a trailer, used as a principal dwelling, the Finance Charge starts to become due after the Date

Loan at the end ol the cancellation period of 3 business days unless you walve your right to cancel. If you waive your nght to cancel, the Frnance Charge starts to become due on the
te of Loan.

TIMATED SETTLEMENT COSTS: H this loan is secured by real property, you will pay us, al the time the loan is closed, Estimated Actuaf Settlement Costs of $Z£‘?_"_ 2 ‘2
ese Estimated Actual Settlement Costs are the same as the Actual Seftlement Costs which the Consumer Discount Company Act ip:ermnts us to charge The Estrmated Actual
ttlement Costs consist of no more than 4 items: tem 2, the Disability Insurance Cost: ltem 3, the Life Insurance Cost; ltem 6, the Real Property Fees and any Mortgage Satisfaction

cording Fee shown in Schedule A. You will not pay any other settlement coste such as the fee for title examination and search or a fee far making a survey of the real property which
:ures the loan.

he amounts shawn below in Schedule A, Schedule B, and Schedule C are to be paid at your direction from the amount of credit extended to YOu.

HEDULE A SCHEDULE B
H— $ .- | PERSONAL PRQPERTY FEE§# .
_ $ Einancing Statement £ge ... ... .. I ’0 ........... $. /0 —
$ — | Termination Statement Fee (present} ... ... ... ..... ... ... .
§ - | Ttle TransferFees ... ... ... ... . ... ... ... S
: . % | Schedule B Total {shown as Htem B, $. 0. —
L . . . N . .
: ) . o § o . | SCHEBULEC
rmination Statement Fee ffuture) ... .. ... ... ¥ . .__ | REAL PROPERTY FEES > o
cording Fee - Mortgage Salisfaction (future) . ... ... . .. I_ /j;‘&""___ f Recording fee - Mortgage ... ....... ... ... ... .. . ... _ _/_{D_n’ i
hedwle ASubtotal ... ... ........... ... . ... ... .. 5 1. 5D Recording Fee - Mortgage Satisfaction (present] . ... ... .. . . . _
ecktoYou . ... $-J¢ &/;_ Other .. ___ .
Spaify Lz
hedwle ATotal ......... ... ... .. .. .. . §5062 &/ Schedule C Total {shown as ttem 6} ... ... ....... § /5. S50

* Refers to the premivm far insuranre writtna etar 5 00l
Mortgape NasFloy, by L Dol s o SRR
EDIT AND PROPERTY INSURANCE Centenmual Insurance Compaiy, wiiLh & sinbieicl auli as
EDIT INSURANCE ELECTION AND CANCELLATION: Cradit insurance 1s voluntary. Weare not requiring you to obtain credit insurance and your request for a loan will not be denied

ou do not obtain credit msurance fram us, 1f you decide you want the insurance you have 15 days after making thedoan to change your mind and cancel ail of the insurance. If you
cide to cancel, you must return {o us the Insurance Certificate you received and then you will receive a full refund of the insurance cost.

EDIT INSURANCE PROTECTION: The insurance is written by The Centrat National Lifa Insurance Company of Omaha [CHLI, which you understand is affiliated with us. To ohtain the
urance you will enroll under & group credit insurance policy that ofters iife and disability wsurance coverage and 15 issued to us by CNLL We will nof act as an agent, broker or

Umré tor you on the loan and we may obtain some benefit ffom the sale of the credit Insura nce. The cost of your insurance under the policy will be paid from the amount of cred
enged,

EDITOR'S RIGHT TO HAVE PROPERTY INSURED: We have the right to have the properly that secures your loan insured agans! loss or damage by fire or other hazards. We do not
ve the nght to demand that you purchase the insurance through us. You have to offer lo purchase the insurance through us or through any agent or broker.

RCHASE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE THROUGH CREDITOR: Any property insurance purchased thiough us will be written under an Instalment Floater Master Pohicy by American
ntennial Insuance Company {ACIC). ACIC is one ot our affiliates. Ewidence of the Master Pohcy wil be an Instalment Huater Certificate which we will deliver to you, One of our
ployees 15 an authnnzed representative of ACIC and that employee 15 not achng as agend, broker ar fiduciary for you on this transaction The authorized repeesentativie of ACIC, us ar
athliate may reaiize some benefit from the sale of property insurance.

R PA-28/32 (9/85) The LOAN STATEMENT is continued on the back.
CRITHINAL




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

March 3, 1988

LeRoy S. Zimmerman
ATTORNEY GENERAL

John R, Adler, Sheriff
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reply To:
15th Floor
Strawberry Square
dth &% Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787-3646

RL = Robert L. & Theresa M. Cross

Dear Sheriff adler:

A review of the records of this office reveals no
active claim against Robert L. or Theresa M. Gross.

Very truly vours,

Tl’;ng zerba?® Jel

Deputy Attorney CGeneral
Collections Unit

TCZ/kf
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DFFICE Or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
EQOURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOODMSBURG, PA. 17818

F17-784-1991

PRESS/ENTERPRISE a
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: February 29, 1988

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Lomas & Nettleton Company  vs Robert L. & Theresa M, Gross

No. 16 of 1988 ED No. j255 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the following dates:

l1st week March 30, 1988

Ind week April 6, 1988

3rd week _April 13, 1988

Feel free to contact me if you have anv problems,

Sincerely,

} : I 1 7y A
d.%?'f;".f-.,\__ SN (N
John R. Adler
Sheriff

enc.



GFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
T17-784-1991

Date: February 29, 1988

To: Connie K. Gingher

120 R. E. 3rd St.

Berwick, PA 18603

RE: Lomas & Nettleton Company VS _ Robert L, & Theresa M, Gross
No. 16 0f1988 ED No. 1255 of 1987 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

- . e -
Jphn R, Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOUMEEBURA, PA, 17815

AHDMNE
717-T7T24-1991

Date: February 29, 1988

To: Chris Klinger

Boro of Berwick

344 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

RE:Lomas & Nettleton Company vs Robert L. & Theresa M. Gross
No. 16 of 1988 ED No. 1255 of 1987 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free te contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,
f .
ook Y N S AT
t:ibfﬁk-v\' VS{iﬂKh_cks

John R, Adler ~
Sheriff

—nmil



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

EHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COQURT HOWSE - P. 0. BOX 3BD
ELOOMEEURG, PA. 17818

FHOMNE
FIT-7B4-1991

Date: February 29, 1988 =

To: Small Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701

RE:Lomas & Nettleton Company vs Robert L. & Theresa M. Gross
Yo. 16 of 1988 ED No, 1255 of 1987 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions you mav have.

Sincerely,

Jihn R. Adler
Sheriff



Date:

To:

QFFICE QFfF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 280
BLOOMSBURSG, PA. 17B1%

February 29, 1988

Office of F.A.LI.R,

Department of Public Welfare

P,0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: Lomas & Nettleton Company

PHROMNE
Z1T7-7T84-1991

vs Rohert L+ & Theresa M. Gross

No.

Dear S5ir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale.

of 1987 JD

If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerelv,

{.\‘ 3

Jbhn R. Adler
Sheriff

L)



OFFICE OQOF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF TOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0O, BOX 380
BELOOMSBURG, PA. 17B18

PHOMNE
717-784-1991

Date:  Folrongn, 471988
o f

To: Thomas €. Zerbe, Jr,
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

Fourth & Walnut Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Lomas & Nettleton Company vs Robert L. & Theress M. CGross

No. 16 of 1988 FD No. 1255 of 1087 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notifv this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,

[
i

AL

4

2R o t
A bl
John R. Adler
Sheriff



OrfFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMRBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. 80X 380

PHOMNE
BLODMEBURG, PA., 17B1%
T17-784-1991

Date:J gl G 1988 .
Ta: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement

P.0. Box 2035

Harrisburg, PA 17105
RE: Lomas & Nettleton Company vs_Robert L. & Theresa M. Gross

No. 16 of 1988  ED No.__ 1255 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. TIf vou have
any claims against this property, notifv this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,
' f . o ‘:
SN 'i 50 |
‘jif\ “fv U-._. RIS A >
hn R. Adler

Sheriff



CQFFICE ar

JOHN R ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
EQURT HOUSE - F. 0. ROX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17816

FHONE
717-7B4-1991

Date:sFp fe /%, 1988 ;

To:__ Internal Revenue Service
P.0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19106

ATTN: SPECTAL PROCEDURES FUNCTION

RE:Lomas & Nettleton Company vs Robert L. & Theresa M, Cross
No, 16 of 1988  Ep No. 1255 of 1987 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. 1f you have
any claims against this property, notifv this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.
Sincerely,
PR A

John R. Adler e
Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF QOLUMBIA COUNTY
EQURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 280
HLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818

FHONE
F17-7804-1991

Date: February 29, 1938

To: Deneficial Consumer Discount Company

44 W. Broad Street

tlazleton, PA 18201

RE: Lomas & Nettleton Company vs Robert L. & Theresa M., Gross

No. 16 of1988 ED No. 1255  of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



oOFrFicCeE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. EOX 380
BLOOMSBEURG, PA, 17816

FHONE
717-T7TB24-1991

Date: February 29, 1988

To: Finance One Consumer Discount Company

118 North Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

RE: Lomas & Nettleton Company vs8 Robert L, & Theresa M, Gross

No, 16 of 1988 ED No. 1255 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. 1If vou have
any claims against this property, notifv this office TMMEDIATELY.

Feel free te contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,
; H
,_:l*r”r\, ” /\d’i’?

hn R. Adler
Sheriff

Ml

I
L
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
THE LOMAS & NETTLETON .
COMPANY , : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
PLAINTIFF :
: NO. 1255 1987
vVS. :

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROBERT L. GROSS AND

THERESA M. GROSS, p
DEFENDANTS

PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT
PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter, sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at:
225-227 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA

1. That he has made a good faith investigation as to the
whereabouts of the Defendant (s} and/or Owner(s), including but
not limited to an investigation of the records of the United
States Postal Service, taxing authorities of the subject
municipality, and the telephone directory of the area or
surrounding community where the Defendant (s) and/or Owner(s) last
resided and the property in question, and after such
investigation he avers:

2. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputer Qwner(s):

Robert L. Gross and Theresa M. Gross

225-227 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA



3. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment if

different from that listed in 2 above:

SAME

4. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record on the real property to be sold:

NONE OF RECORD

5. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN and also:

Finance One Consumer Discount Co. Beneficial Consumer Discount Co.
118 North Market Street 44 W. Broad Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201

6. Name and address of every other person who has any

record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:
UNKNOWN

(tenant if occupied)

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

UNKNOWN

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true



and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 PA C.S.

to authorities.

§4908 relating to unsworn falsification

;o ]
. J%/ /‘(} P
BY . /‘?{M_,_.::"._.:// FANA - N

LEON P. HALLER
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PA I.D. #15700



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's sale o Real Propert “éreal estate)
will be held on: G/, ¢ada,, (lore b 4. 1&'% .
T 1 T

The location of the sale will be Columbia County

Courthouse, Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

at 10030 o'clock A.M. , prevailing local

time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOQLD isg delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(See description attached.)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

225~227 Hughes Street

Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which yvour property is
being sold is docketed +o:

No. 1255 - 1987

In Columbia County, Pennsylvania

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER (S) OR REPUTED OWNER (5} OF THIS
PROPERTY IS:

ROBERT L. GROSS AND THERESA M. GROSS




A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION being a list of the rPersons,
and/or governmental or corporate entitles or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and

of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Colunbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania 17815 {(717) 784-1991,

IHIS PAPER is a notice of the time and place of the sale of
YOur property. it has bean issued because there 1is a Judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held to be sold oxr
taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent
your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU_ SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-1991 Ext. 267

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the Preceding paragraphs must be presented
to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County at one of the



Court's regularly scheduled Business Court sessionsg. he
peititon must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on
the creditor at least two business days before presentation to
the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date

must be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, hefore
pPresentation of the petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

VICTOR VANDLING
SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situated in Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly line of Hughes Street, said
point being common to lots 19 and 21; thence in a westerly direction
along the dividing line between lots 19 and 21 a distance of 109 feet
more or less to a point on the easterly line of an alley; thence in a
southerly direction along the easterly line of said alley in a line
parallel to Hughes Street a distance of fifty (50) feet to a point
common to lots 21 and 23; thence in an easterly direction along the
dividing line between lots 21 and 23 a distance of 109 feet more or
less to a point on the westerly line of Hughes Street; thence in a
northerly direction along the westerly line of Hughes Street a
distance of fifty (50) feet the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 21 in the pPlot or plan of lots in the allotment of
Edwards W. Hughes of the Noroica Jackson Plot, said plot or plan
being duly recorded at Bloomsburg County Courthouse in Misc. Book 7,
Page 153.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a two and a half story frame dwelling erected
thereon known as 225-227 Hughes Street.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Joy Landmesser, Executrix of the Last
Will and Testament of Clara C. Hidlay and Harold Hidlay and Elizabeth
Hidlay, his wife, by deed dated August 31, 1984 and recorded October
4, 1984 in Deed Book 338, Page 482, granted and conveyed unto ROBERT
L. GROSS AND THERESA M. GROSS.,

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ROBERT L. GROSS AND THERESA M. GROSS,
under Columbia County Judgment No. 1255 - 1987.

Tax Map 04-3-4-9



THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COMPANY,
PLAINTIFF

VS.
ROBERT L. GROSS AND

THERESA M. GROSS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 1255 1987

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT THAT THE DEFENDANT

15 NOT IN THE MILITARY SERVICE

PURSUANT TO "SOLDEIRS AND SAILORS"

CIVIL RELIEF ACT OF 1940, AS AMENDED

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY QF DAUPHIN

-y

Ss

Personally appeared before me a Notary Public in and for

salid Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, who being

duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the Defendant (s)

above named is/are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are

they engaged in any way which would bring them within the Soldiers

and Sailors Relief Act of 1340, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ' day

of . 198

L1}

Notary Public




THE LOMAS & NETTLETON : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF :
: CIVIL ACTION - LAw
VS. :
: NO. 1255 1987
ROBERT L. GROSS AND H

THERESA M. GROSS, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS :

AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

58S
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

I, LEON P. HALLER, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above matter, being AQuly sworn according to law, hereby certify
that the Mortgage in the above case 1s insured by the Federal
Housing Administration under Title II of the National Housing Act
(12 u.s.C.A. §707 1715211) and therefore does not fall within the

provisions of Pa., Act 9] of 1983 {Homeowners" Emergency Assistance

Act of 1983).

Sworn to and subscribeg

before me thia day : //j//ﬂ

of , 198 /’77*

Lébn F. Halder
Attorney for Plaintiff

Notary Public

, P s A
- e : EREES
pn o =i, i e =



THE TLOMAS & NETTLETON
COMPANY,
PLAINTIFF

V5.
ROBERT L. GROSS AND

THERESA M. GROSS,
DEFENDANTS

TO COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 1255 1987
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLQOSURE

Seize, levy, advertise and sell ALL REAL PROPERTY

of the Defendants on the Premises located at:

225-227 Hughes Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

(bounded and described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto)

YOU ARE HEREBY RELEASED from all responsibility in

- not placing watchman or insurance on real property levied on

by virtue of this writ.

'j:;LCL“MZ%/ dé??z

LEON P. HALLER #15700
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situated in Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly line of Hughes Street, said
point being common to lots 19 and 21; thence in a westerly direction
along the dividing line between lots 19 and 21 a distance of 109 feet
more or less to a point on the easterly line of an alley; thence in a
southerly direction along the easterly line of said alley in a line
pParallel to Hughes Street a distance of fifty (50) feet to a point
common to lots 21 and 23; thence in an easterly direction along the
dividing line between lots 21 and 23 a distance of 109 feet more or

BEING Lot No. 21 in the plot or plan of lote in the allotment of
Edwards W. Hughes of the Noroica Jackson Plot, said plot or plan
being duly recorded at Bloomsburyg County Courthouse in Misc. Book 7,
Page 153,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a two and a half story frame dwelling erected
thereon known as 225-227 Hughes Street.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Joy Landmesser, Executrix of the Last
Will and Testament of Clara C. Hidlay and Harold Hidlay and Elizabeth
Hidlay, his wife, by deed dated August 31, 1984 and recorded October
4, 1984 in Deed Boock 338, Page 482, granted and conveyed untce ROBERT
L. GROSS AND THERESA M. GROSS.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF ROBERT L. GROSS AND THERESA M. GROSS,
under Columbia County Judgment No. 1255 - 1987.

Tax Map 04-3-4-9



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. - ¥4 X
THE LOMAS & NETTLETON COUNTY, P NNSYLVANIA
COMPANY., COLUMBIA + PE YLVA
PLAINTIFF )
vs. WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROBERT L. GROSS AND (Mortgage Foreclosure)
THERESA M. GROSS,
DEFENDANTS

No. /7 19 ZZE.D.

No, 19__ AD.
19

Z;Z ID.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 10 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF ___COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter youare directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below) :

REAL ESTATE: 225-227 Hughes Street, Berwick, Columbia County, PA 18603

Principal Due $ 27,882.20
Interest %o .sale.date 4,230.69 to 5/1/88
Late charges stmoxsabe:dage 201.60 to 5/1/88
Escrow deficit 250.05
5% Attorney's fees $ 1,628.23
TOTAL WRIT § 34,192.77 | |
Dated ~& llbdicale ;, ¢ /557 L et
N / FProthonotary
‘ e )
- e —— am—




